
1400 - G 1403 - G 1401 - G 1402 - G
1400 - S 1403 - S 1401 - S 1402 - S
1400 - B 1403 - B 1401 - B 1402 - B
1400 - H 1403 - H 1401 - H 1402 - H
1400 - W 1403 - W 1401 - W 1402 - W

Made in 
GERMANY

Made in 
GERMANY

Made in 
GERMANY

5600 - G 5600 K - G
5600 - S 5600 K - S
5600 - B 5600 K - B
5600 - H 5600 K - H
5600 - W 5600 K - W

1

6

7

  
816 - G 816 K - G
816 - S 816 K - S
816 - B 816 K - B
816 - W 816 K - W

  
817 - G 817 K - G
817 - S 817 K - S
817 - B 817 K - B
817 - W 817 K- W

3

5

1103 Y - G 1103 E - G 810 CY - G 1130 - G
1103 Y - S 1103 E - S 810 CY - S 1130 - S
1103 Y - B 1103 E - B 810 CY - B 1130 - B
1103 Y - H 1103 E - H 810 CY - H 1130 - H
1103 Y - W 1103 E - W 810 CY - W 1130 - W
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DOUBLE-FDC-RING BINDER
Material: padded plastic cover
Format: 235 x 270  mm

1 Ring Binder Double-FDC-Ring Binder 1400 with an index window on the spine with 
10 pages of order no. 1404 to hold 40 covers up to size 185 x 120 mm (71/ 4" x 423/ 32").           
Capacity: 35 pages 

2 Ring binder empty

ALBUM FOR FIRST DAY SHEETS FOR GERMANY AND WEST 
BERLIN; ALSO SUITABLE FOR UN SOUVENIR CARDS.
Material: padded plastic cover    Format: 200 x 235  mm

3 First Day Sheet Album, with 20 crystal clear pages which are free of chemical softe-
ners. The padded 13-ring binder comes with an index window on the spine. Maximum 
capacity: 50 pages.
4 Ring binder empty

 819 Crystal clear re!ll pages for Album First Day Sheets,1103 E (pack of 10) € 5.00

FIRST DAY SHEET ALBUM “LOTUS”
Material: padded plastic cover
Format: 194 x 228  mm

5 First Day Sheet Album with 50 crystal clear pages which are free of any chemical softeners. 
Padded 4-ring binder has gold embossed logo on front cover and spine; plus gold stripes on the 
spine. Maximum capacity: 60 sheets. Size: 194 x 228 mm (75/ 8" x 9").

 5601 Re!ll pages to hold items up to size 150 x 210 mm (57/ 8" x 81/ 4") . pack of 50  € 5.50

Ring binder 
empty

Price Equipped 
ring binder

Price Slip Case Price Set 
Ring binder  + 

Slip Case

Price

€ 16.50 € 20.95 € 12.50 € 26.50

Equipped 
ring binder

Price Slip Case Price 

€ 19.50 € 12.50

To keep your First Day Sheets from Germany and West Berlin in our ring binders #1102, 1102 L, 1102 Y, and 1104, we suggest using the
 LINDNER T-Blank page #802104.

 1404 Crystal clear re!ll pages as well as other pages for 
this ring binder please !nd on pages 58 und 24.  

Ring binder 
empty

Price Slip Case Price

€ 10.75 € 9.00

6 FDC ALBUMS “SMALL”
Padded vinyl binder to hold 100 covers up to 
size 190 x 120 mm (715/ 32" x 423/ 32") thin conti-
nental type.

7 FDC ALBUMS “SMALL” IN 
LONG FORMAT
Padded vinyl binder to hold 100 covers up to 
size 240 x 125 mm (91/ 2" x 415/ 16") thin continen-
tal type.

Ring binder 
empty

Price Slip Case Price

€ 18.25 € 11.50

Prices do not include contents / display material.

STAMP COLLECTING . FDC and ETB albums

Ring binder 
empty

Price Equipped 
ring binder

Price Slip Case Price Equipped 
set

Price

€ 17.75 € 26.50 € 10.75 € 33.95



5800 - G 5600 K - G
5800 - S 5600 K - S
5800 - B 5600 K - B
5800 - H 5600 K - H
5800 - W 5600 K - W

Made in 
GERMANY

Made in 
GERMANY

1300 PK 1301

3000 - B 3008 - B 3005 - B
3000 - W 3008 - W 3005 - W

Made in 
GERMANY
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1 2 3 4

1103 Y - G 1103 K - G 1131 - G 810 CY - G
1103 Y - S 1103 K - S 1131 - S 810 CY - S
1103 Y - B 1103 K - B 1131 - B 810 CY - B
1103 Y - H 1103 K - H 1131 - H 810 CY - H
1103 Y - W 1103 K - W 1131 - W 810 CY - W

POSTCARD ALBUM
Material: Padded plastic cover Format: 200 x 235 mm
Postcard Album, with 20 crystal clear pages which are free of chemical softeners. The 
padded 13-ring binder is made with our special “Yorn” plastic material and comes with 
an index window on the spine. Size: 200 x 235 mm (7 7/ 8" x 9 1/ 4"). Maximum capacity: 
140 postcards (approx. 35 pages).

 811 Crystal clear re!ll pages Package of 10  € 5.00

POSTCARD-ALBUM LOTOS
Material: Padded plastic cover Format: 194 x 228 mm
Post card album with 50 crystal clear pages free of acid and softeners. Padded ring bin-
der with gold embossed logo on front cover and spine, as well as gold stripes on spine. 
Format 19,4 x 22,8 cm, 4-ring mechanism. Capacity: approx. 160 postcards

MULTI COLLECT POST CARD ALBUM
Multi Collect ringbinder (1300) incl. 30 black postcard sleeves with one 
division (1312) for a maximum of 120 postcards. 

Double-sided black pages

- Large capacity

 - Generous spine window for labelling 

- Multifunctional supplement possibilities thanks to a large selection of further 
page versions for coins, stamps, banknotes, etc.

POSTCARD ALBUM “LARGE”
This Postcard Album holds them all - modern and old postcards; vertical  
or horizontal formats. The attractive 4-ring binder is available in wine-red 
or blue. Size: 390 x 345 mm (15 11/ 32" x 13 7/ 16"), width of spine: 60 mm 
(2 3/ 8"). Maximum capacity: approx. 40 postcard pages.

For our “big” postcard album we offer the following pages  
in the format 355 x 335 mm (14" x 13 3/ 16"):

No. black crystal 
clear

grey Postcard pages per 
piece

Package  
of 10

1 3050 3060 3010 horizontal, for 2x 6 postcards up to 
165 x 105 mm (6 1/ 2" x 4 1/ 8" )..

€ 2.00 € 17.50
2 3051 3061 3011 vertical, for 2x 6 postcards  

up to 108 x 160 mm (4 1/ 4" x 6 5/ 16").

3 3052 3062 3013 without dividers, inside dimension: 
330 x 330 mm (13" x 13").

4 --- --- 3012 For 2x 5 cards (3x horizontal and  
2x vertical) up to 10,8 x 16 cm

Ring binder 
empty

Price Set Price Slip Case Price

€ 27.50 € 43.50 € 18.50

Equipped 
ring binder

Price Slip Case Price

€ 33.50 € 13.50

Crystal clear  
re!ll pages  

Package of 10

 
5801

€ 14.50

Equipped 
ring binder

Price Slip Case Price

€ 22.95 € 12.50

For storing postcards in binders with 18 hole-punches we suggest the transparent protective pages 826 and 829 as well as our Omnia page 021. (See page 52 and 53)

Prices do not include contents / display material.

STAMP COLLECTING . Postcard Albums

Crystal clear  
re!ll pages  

Package of 10

 1312 € 6.95

 Details as well as other possibilities for use of our versatile Multi collect 
system are found on page 58.

€ 33.50

NEW

Ring binder 
empty

Price Equipped 
ring binder

Price Equipped 
set

Price Slip Case Price

€ 17.75 € 26.50 € 33.95 € 10.75
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870

771-776

PROTECTIVE COVERS/SLEEVES
for postcards, postal history, banknotes, photos, telephone  
and baseball cards
All protective sleeves are made from a crystal clear, acid and chemical sof-
tener free plastic !lm. The two longer sides and one small side are sealed 
with the other small side open. The following sizes have the opening on the 
top, i.e. at the longer side: 878/1, 879, 883L, 885L, 888, 893, 894, and 
895. Item no. 877 is additionally sealed for a telephone card and a price 
label; this sleeve is open on one long and one small side. Item No. 888 is for 
ETB. For telephone cards: 877, 878 and 879.
Film thickness: 0.10 mm

STAMP BOX FILE, EMPTY
The practical stamp box !le from LINDNER is made from a sturdy, black 
plastic and offers room for approximately 60 cards. Appropriate for single 
stamps, sets, small blocks, postal cards, etc. Index cards help to keep eve-
rything organized.

 870 Stamp Box File, empty € 20.75

CARDS FOR STAMP BOX FILE
The cards are 210 x 143 mm (8 1/ 4" x 5 5/ 8" ) and made from black Hard-PVC 
material with welded, crystal clear strips. Free of chemical softeners. 

Divisions Packa-
ge of 10

771 1 strip for blocks, 137 mm (5 3/ 8") high 

€ 5.75

772 2 strips for blocks of 4, 67 mm (2 5/ 8") high
773 3 strips for large stamps, 43 mm (1 11/ 16") high
774 4 strips for single stamps, 30 mm (1 13/ 16") high
775 5 strips for single stamps, 24 mm (15/ 16") high
776 6 strips for single stamps, 19 mm (3/ 4") high

Protective Covers/Sleeves
Per 
packs  
of 30

Unpa-
ckaged, 
100 pcs

HA 51203 HAWID Transparent sheets: width x height: 210 x 148 mm€ 11.75

HA 512000 HAWID Transparent sheets width x height: 210 x 148 mm € 33.30

PLASTIC APPROVAL CARDS
A convenient and easy way for dealers and col lectors to securely store and/or 
display their stamps. Our approval cards hold single stamps, pairs, plate blocks 
etc. and are made of Hard-PVC which is 100 % free of any chemical softeners. 
Card size: 145 x 83 mm (5 11/ 16" x 3 5/ 16").

Divisions Pack of 
100

751 Approval Card with one pocket. Pocket height: 80 mm (3 1/ 8"). 

€ 15.25752 Approval Card with two pockets. Each pocket height: 38 mm  
1 1/ 2"). 

752 S Approval Card with two pockets. Top pocket: 41 mm (1 5/ 8") high. 
Bottom pocket: 29 mm (1 1/ 8") high.

Protective Covers/Sleeves Pack of 
100

758 Protective covers, softener-free € 9.20

APPROVAL CARD, WITH PROTECTIVE FLAP
size 158 x 110 mm (6 1/ 4" x 4 3/ 8" ) made of black cardboard material 
with 3 softener free, clear strips and a protective #ap.

Pack  
of 100

869 Approval Card, with protective #ap € 17.00

Suitable for: 
Inner 
measurements

Pack of 
100

Pack of 
1000

876 Protective sleeve for $K7E 64 x 169 mm € 9.80 € 90.70

877 Telephone cards with price labels 28/88 x 57 mm€ 10.00 € 93.20

878 Telephone cards 88 x 57 mm € 8.20 € 76.20

878/1 Trading Cards 67 x 91 mm € 8.70 € 80.90

878/2 Baseball Cards 91 x 67 mm € 8.70 € 80.90

879 Telephone Cards 92 x 58 mm € 8.40 € 77.30

881 Modern postcards 155 x 100 mm € 10.00 € 93.20

882 Modern postcards 155 x 110 mm € 11.90 € 109.70

883 FDC, European 180 x 100 mm € 12.00 € 113.30

883L FDC, European 180 x 100 mm € 12.00 € 113.30

883/1 FDC, envelopes US size $6 170 x 100 mm€ 12.00 € 113.30

884 European envelopes, DIN C6 170 x 120 mm€ 12.30 € 117.90

885 Larger envelopes 190 x 130 mm € 13.30 € 126.70

885L Larger envelopes 190 x 130 mm € 13.30 € 126.70

886 European envelopes long 195 x 105 mm€ 13.20 € 120.50

887 European $10 230 x 118 mm € 16.00 € 151.90

887/1 Long envelopes, US size $10 260 x 112 mm€ 16.00 € 151.90

888 DIN A5, ETB’s 213 x 152 mm € 15.70 € 147.30

889 Old postcards 145 x 96 mm € 10.00 € 93.20

891 Large covers, miniature sheets 238 x 168 mm€ 17.40 € 162.80

892 Envelopes DIN C4, miniature sheets 240 x 130 mm€ 15.90 € 149.90

893 Banknotes 140 x 80 mm € 9.50 € 88.60

894 Banknotes 156 x 80 mm € 9.80 € 90.70

895 Banknotes US-Dollar 166 x 80 mm € 10.00 € 93.20

Grid pages providing the sizes of the various protectors are available under Order-No. 875. 
Special sizes can be ordered with a minimum quantity of 5000 each size.

Prices do not include contents / display material.

STAMP COLLECTING . Cards for stamp box !le/Protective Covers/Sleeves
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STAMP COLLECTING . Accessories

Prices do not include contents / display material.

MADE IN GERMANY
Stamp Tongs, nickel-plated, length 120 mm (4 3/ 4") Price

2031 straight, with pointed tip € 2.90
2032 straight, with round tip € 2.00
2033 straight, with wide, round tip € 2.00
2034 straight, with spade ends € 2.00
2035 bent, with pointed tip € 3.30
2036 bent, with round tip € 2.20
2037 bent, with wide, round tip € 2.20
2038 bent, with spade ends € 2.20

Stamp Tongs - “An Indispensable Tool”
Stamps are very sensitive. Never touch stamps with your  
!ngers% To avoid damage of any kind, it is of utmost  
importance to handle stamps only with good quality stamp 
tongs. They are an indispensable tool for every collector.

MADE IN SOLINGEN (GERMANY) 
Stamp tongs with  precision made tips and plastic 
sleeve

Price

2080 120 mm (4 3/ 4") long round tip € 3.50
2012 120 mm (4 3/ 4") long spade ends - straight € 3.50
2013 120 mm (4 3/ 4") long spade ends - bent € 3.50
2011 150 mm (5 7/ 8") long with pointed tip € 6.50
2082 150 mm (5 7/ 8") long spade ends - bent € 6.50

LINDNER Stampscop
The LINDNER Stampscope reveals watermarks, damage, 
repair, and thins on stamps. Using the same principles of 
pressure and daylight as the Letterscope. Place the 
stamp between the special foil, turn the bar to reveal the 
watermark. Instructions are enclosed.

 9111  € 66.50

Phila-Combi-Box, Perforation Gauge
Precision perforation gauge from LINDNER for accurate 
readings% The perforation of the stamp is placed against 
the raised teeth of the gauge - it’s fast, easy, and precise% 
Especially practical: The lid of the box can be used to  
detect watermarks by using chemically safe watermark 
#uid. Size: 115 x 55 mm (4 1/ 2" x 2 1/ 8").

 2099 € 15.50

Watermark detector - without batteries/
power supply.
For a fast and simple detection of watermarks.
Designed for simplicity of use and excellent results. 
Using the fractional differences in thickness of the water-
marked section of the stamp by using slight thumb pres-
sure the watermark of the stamp appears in the special 
sealed ink sachet. No batteries are required and no liquid 
comes into contact with your stamps.

 9112 € 26.50

LINDNER Letterscope
The LINDNER Letterscope reveals watermarks and embossings on envelopes, cards, and 
stamps quite easily. Damage, repair, or thin spots are also detected. No serious collector 
should be without a LINDNER Letterscope% Also suitable for the collectors of banknotes. 
Handling of this device is practical and easy. Light falling through the top of the viewing 
area will show a light watermark on a dark background. Light falling through the open end 
nearest the viewing area will expose a dark watermark on a light background. No batteries 
or electricity is needed% The box containing the Lettersope contains the special foil and 
operating instructions.

 9110 LINDNER Letterscope € 89.50

 9109 Replacement Foil € 8.00

Starter Kit – Stamp Collector
This beginner’s kit includes a booklet “A Beginner’s Guide to Stamp Collecting”, a sample 
German stamp catalog, a magni!er, stamp tongs, stockbook, pocketsize approval card, 
drying book, perforation gauge and a selection of used stamps.

 9025 Starter Kit – Stamp Collector € 22.50

 916 Beginner's Guide, for stamp collecting. Free of charge%
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65STAMP COLLECTING . Accessories

Prices do not include contents / display material.

3 ERNI Stamp Gum Remover   
(UBA-Nr. 161 300 03)

 8072 € 15.00

4 ERNI “Schon” Hinge Mark Remover  
(UBA-Nr. 161 300 04)

 8073 € 15.00

5 ERNI Stamp Remover for self-adhe-
sive Stamps 
ERNI Stamp Remover for self-adhesive 
Stamps Removes self-adhesive stamps 
from covers, postcards etc. 8 FL OZ (250 
ml) 

 8080 € 15.00

6 LINDNER Stamp Remover
…removes stamps without water% Gum 
and existing numbers on the back of coil 
stamps will be retained if the product is 
applied from the back of the paper. Used 
properly, the stamp remover is absolutely 
safe. 4 FL OZ (125 ml)

 8060 € 8.80

ERNI - Stamp care products for professional treatments of stamps
It’s all about retaining the value and perfection% ERNI products help the collector improve the 
value and condition of used stamps% The complete set provides all-round care for all kinds of 
dif ferent “problems”. 
 
ERNI stamp care products are regis tered with the German Environmental Of!ce in Berlin. 
Each bottle contains 8 FL OZ (250 ml).

An informative lea#et on ERNI Stamp Care Products is available on request - please quote 
order-no. 8074.

1 Mildew Stain Remover ERNI A
(UBA-Nr. 161 300 01)

 8070 € 8.20

2 Mildew Stain Remover ERNI B
(UBA-Nr. 161 300 02)

 8071 € 8.20

ERNI A and ERNI B must be used 
together.

Trays
2 per pack Size: 3 11/16 x 2 5/8 x 1 1/8 
(94 x 68 x 29 mm).

 8076 € 4.00

UV Test Lamps
Forged banknotes, stamps, telephone cards, and other documents are easily detected with 
a UV lamp. The UV lamp will show whether a stamp has been printed on normal paper or #u-
orescent paper. Fluo rescent paper gives off a light yellow or white glow compared to normal 
paper. Repairs and other defects can also be seen. The lamp will operate in day light or arti!-
cial light, but for best results using the lamp in a darkened room will give you the best 
contrast.

Price

7083 UV-Lamp, mains operated table top model size 180 x 120 x 75 mm 
(7 3/32" x 4 23/32" x 2 31/32") , with power supply (1) € 20.95

7080
UV Test Lamp for Fluorescence 254 nm. Suitable for detecting 
#uores cence on stamps e.g. Canada, Mexico, PR China, Germany, 
France. Batteries included. (2)

€ 16.75

7080 o UV-Lamp UV-Lamp, same as No. 7080, but without batteries€ 11.50

7080 001 Replacement Tube, for order-no. 7080 and order-no. 7083. 
Length: 135 mm. € 9.75

7082

UV Test Lamp for Fluorescence and Phosphorescence, short wave 
254 nm. Especially suitable for stamps from the USA, Great Bri-
tain, and Israel. Batteries  included. Caution: Never look into the 
light of a short wave lamp% (3)

€ 35.00

7081 001 Replacement Tube: for order-no. 7082 (UV Test Lamp for Fluores-
cence and Phosphorescence) € 19.90

Subject to alterations 
of models.

Mint Sheet Albums
Blue binder made from sturdy card board to hold 100 sheets.  
The crystal clear pockets are separated by glassine interleaving sheets.

Mint Sheet Albums Price

860
Holds mint sheets up to size 245 x 315 mm  
(9 5/ 8 x 12 3/ 8), outside measurement 
280 x 325 mm (11 x 12 3/ 4").

€ 37.50

860 K Slip Case € 16.50

861
Holds mint sheets up to size 9 7/ 8" x 14 1/ 2" 
(250 x 370 mm), outside measurement  
280 x 385 mm (11" x 15 1/ 8").

€ 41.50

861 K Slip Case € 16.50

862
Holds mint sheets up to size 290 x 315 mm  
(11 3/ 8" x 12 3/ 8"), outside measurement 
325 x 325 mm (12 3/ 4" x 12 3/ 4").

€ 41.50

862 K Slip Case € 16.50

S 34* for 48 sheets, max. size 230 x 295 mm  
(9" x 11 1/ 2") € 12.95

S 35* for 24 sheets, max. size 285 x 340 mm  
(11 1/ 4" x 13 1/ 4" ) € 14.30

Price Labels (1000 per bag)

Euro

Nr.

*** ·

small,  
size 18 x 22 mm  
(11/ 16" x 7/ 8")

 802 024 
€ 6.50

Kat. Nr.

Kat. Preis

VK-Preis

** * ·

small,  
size 25 x 30 mm  
(1 x 1 3/ 16")

 802 022 
€ 6.50

Kat. Nr.

Kat. Preis

VK-Preis

** * ·

large,  
size 31 x 36 mm 
(1 1/ 4" x 1 7/ 16")

 802 023 
€ 7.50

*Delivery only while stocks last
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Prices do not include contents / display material.

STAMP COLLECTING .  Accessories

Glassine Envelopes
For ideal and safe protection of stamps, 
blocks, sheetlets, envelopes, FDC’s, post-
cards, tele phone cards, bank notes, pho-
tos, and negatives. Glassine envelopes are 
made out of pure pine wood cellulose 
which is 100% recyclable. The glassine is 
transparent, anti-static, chlorine and acid 
free and does not contain chemical 
softeners.

Measurements Packed per 500.

700 45 x 60 + 20 mm !ap € 10.90

702 53 x 78 + 14 mm !ap € 11.50

703 63 x 93 + 14 mm !ap € 12.30

704 75 x 102 + 16 mm !ap € 13.60

705 75 x 117 + 16 mm !ap € 14.70

706 85 x 117 + 16 mm !ap € 15.20

707 85 x 132 + 16 mm !ap € 16.70

708 95 x 132 + 16 mm !ap € 16.90

709 105 x 150 + 20 mm !ap € 19.90

710 115 x 160 + 20 mm !ap € 22.90

712 130 x 180 + 20 mm !ap € 27.50

713 70 x 150 + 20 mm !ap € 27.90

714 125 x 230 + 20 mm !ap € 35.50

715 145 x 230 + 20 mm !ap € 38.00

716 170 x 230 + 20 mm !ap € 42.50

720 230 x 300 + 20 mm !ap € 75.50

Poly bags
Poly bags with press-lock, in good quali-
ty, with approx 20 mm !ap.

Measurements Pack of 100 Pack of 1000

780 40 x 60 mm € 1.50 € 12.00

781 60 x 80 mm € 1.90 € 15.00

782 70 x 100 mm € 2.10 € 16.80

783 80 x 120 mm € 2.90 € 23.20

784 100 x 150 mm € 3.60 € 28.80

785 120 x 170 mm € 4.30 € 34.40

786 160 x 220 mm € 10.50 ----

787 180 x 250 mm € 12.50 ----

788 220 x 310 mm € 16.50 ----

789 300 x 400 mm € 21.50 ----

Drying Books
LINDNER drying books are the ideal tool 
for drying stamps that were removed 
from paper.

1 Drying Book, heavy laminated cover, 
spiral binding, and 10 blotting sheets 
with safety interleaving for all gum types. 
Size DIN A4 (8 1/ 4" x 11 11/ 16").

 845   € 11.75

2 Drying Book, plain. 
Size DIN A4 (8 1/ 4" x 11 11/ 16") 

 846  € 5.50

3 Drying Book, plain. 
Size: DIN A5 (5 13/ 16" x 8 1/ 4" ) 

 847  € 4.20

Coloured Coat-of-Arms
Collectors can use these coat-of-arms for 
proper identi#cation. They are self-adhesi-
ve and can be attached to the binder, or 
placed inside the plastic window on the  
spine of the LINDNER ring binders. 

                                       Price  € 3.50
Germany
28 Deutsches Reich, Sheet of 6
30 Germany, Sheet of 6
32 Berlin, Sheet of 6
34 East Germany GDR, Sheet of 6
Europe
35 Belgium, Sheet of 6
36 France, Sheet of 6
37 Netherlands, Sheet of 6
38 Spain, Sheet of 6
40 Liechtenstein, Sheet of 6
41 Denmark, Sheet of 6
42 Faroe Islands, Sheet of 6
43 Greenland, Sheet of 6
44 Austria, Sheet of 6
46 Switzerland, Sheet of 6
47 Italy, Sheet of 6
48 Vatican, Sheet of 6
49 San Marino, Sheet of 6
50 Monaco, Sheet of 6
51 Gibraltar, Sheet of 6
52 Greece, Sheet of 6
54 Luxembourg, Sheet of 6
55 Europe, Sheet of 6
56 United Nations, Sheet of 6
60 Great Britain, Sheet of 6
61 Guernsey, Sheet of 6
62 Jersey, Sheet of 6
63 Isle of Man, Sheet of 6
64 Ireland, Sheet of 6
65 Andorra , Sheet of 6
66 Åland, Sheet of 6
67 Finland, Sheet of 6
68 Iceland, Sheet of 6
69 Norway, Sheet of 6
70 Sweden, Sheet of 6
71 Portugal, Sheet of 6
Overseas
57 USA, Sheet of 6
58 Canada, Sheet of 6
75 Israel, Sheet of 6

for marking the Karat K 8 coin page, with 
the !ags of the Euro countries. Country 
names in three languages: German, Eng-
lisch and French.

 Price  € 2.50
15 Perforated colour !ag-page

60 different coat-of-arms printed on 
white card stock:

Price  € 1.90

975 Black/White Coat-of-Arms 
Germany & West Europe

975 a Black/White Coat-of-Arms 
East Europe & Overseas

Page lifters (2 pieces)
Prevents bending of the pages when closing 
the ringbinder. 

 799  € 2.00

Slipcase pull-handle
For a simple removing of the ringbinders 
from the slip case. Simply place the pull-
handle into the !oor of the slip case.

 798   € 0.75
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The frames of the Nimbus Series offer A completely new way of setting 
the stage for your collectible items. The Special feature, of these frames, 
are two transparent, flexible silicone membranes which surround your 
exhibition items softly and which create the impression that they levitate 
inside the frame.
At the same time you have un-restricted view of the back- and front side of 
your favourite pieces. There is no limitation in your fantasy as to what kind 
of items you would like to present in these frames. The material is very 
flexible and adapts completely to the surface of the objects and keeps 
them in their place; From coins and stamps to writing utensils, watches, 
knives, decorations, photos, jewellery and other favourite pieces - with 
Nimbus you give your favourite objects a special frame. Handling: The 
frame can be opened completely. The collectible item can then be put on 
one of the silicone membranes and the frame be closed.The object will 
be surrounded by the two silicone membranes and stays in that position. 
The two sides of the frame stay together thanks to a magnetic closure.

NIMBUS 
GIVE YOUR FAVOURITE ITEMS THAT SPECIAL LOOK! 

Colour Interior measurements (mm)
(Width, Height, Depth)

Price

1 4830 NIMBUS 70 - black 70 x 70 x 25 € 8.50

2 4831 NIMBUS 230 - black 230 x 180 x 25 € 22.50

3 4832 NIMBUS 265 - black 265 x 60 x 25 € 16.50

4 4833 NIMBUS 260 - black 260 x 260 x 72 € 59.50

€ 8.50

€ 59.50

€ 22.50
€ 16.50

OTHER AREAS OF COLLECTION . NIMBUS

Prices do not include contents / display material.

NEW
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Screws to connect the single 
modules or the wall mounter 
are already included in the 
consignment.

Versatile single modules made of stable Plexiglas with a folding front cover perfect to 
protect and display items including Model trucks, model cars, collectable toys, fossils, 
perfume miniatures…. And many, many other things. 
Each single module has a standard bridge. Smaller objects can be presented on two le-
vels. The standard bridge can be withdrawn allowing higher objects to be integrated into 
the display. With the help of the provided screws you can join together several single 
modules in a simple and stable way making an attractive collection show case while all 
individual modules remain accessible. The stable wall mounter allows you to af#x your 
collecting treasures safely onto a wall. The wall mounter can be connected with the sin-
gle modules also with the help of screws provided. Screws to #x the wall mounter onto 
the wall are not included. Format of a single module: Width: 40 cm, Height: 10 cm, 
Depth: 6 cm.

1 EXPO Flexible collection and presentation system Single Module 
 4810 € 12.50

2 EXPO Flexible collection and presentation system Wall Mounter  
 4811 € 8.50 

3 EXPO Flexible collection and presentation system  
Set: 3 single modules + 1 wall mounter 
  4812 € 44.50

EXPO – FLEXIBLE COLLECTION AND PRESENTATION SYSTEM

Prices do not include contents / display material.

€ 44.50
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Prices do not include contents / display material.

OTHER AREAS OF COLLECTION . EXPO/KABINETT/Collection Boxes 40 mm

You will !nd an extensive description of our collecting case KA-
BINETT with all its versatile possibilities on pages 32/33.

COLLECTION BOXES ... 
FOR YOUR TREASURES AND VALUABLES.

EXTRA ROOM FOR SPECIAL COLLECTORS WISHES"

You will !nd an extensive descripti-
on of our collecting box system on 
page 13.

COLLECTING CASE KABINETT
ALLOW YOURSELF SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL!

KABINETT – A SPECIAL PLACE FOR YOUR COINS  
AND OTHER TREASURES"

STACKABLE COLLECTING AND PRESENTATION BOX
Easy to open by a convenient !ap lid. With one #xed bridge. 
The two elongated compartments can be divided into 12 
smaller compartments with the 10 dividers that are inclu-
ded. By means of 4 little feet and 4 corresponding slots in 
the cover the boxes can be easily stacked.
Format: 22 x 11 x 3,8 cm. Inside height: 3,3 cm. Made of 
transparent plastic materia l with !exible compartments.

 4820  € 4.95

Package of 10

 4820P  € 46.50

€ 4.95 
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FOR THE STYLISH STORAGE OF YOUR CHAMPAGNE LID COLLECTION
1 Wood case for 105 champagne lids 

Extremely presentable case overall size 30 x 24 x 4,5 cm made of authen-
tic solid Nordic birch. The case is manufactured from high-quality wood 
using traditional woodworking techniques. The individual wood grain is 
visible through teak or clear wood stain. Both lid and bottom are made 
from a single piece of Birch laminate, thus the surface has a pleasant ap-
pearance. The stylish appearance is completed by two stable hinges and 
an elegant plated latch. The case is equipped with 3 dark blue trays with 
each 35 compartments for a total of 105 champagne lids.

 2482B-35   € 39.50

2 Solid wood case PREMIUM-3 for 144 champagne lids 

Solid wood case with 3 wood trays and light red velour inserts with each 
48 square compartments for up to 144 champagne lids.

 2493-6 € 54.50

3 Champagne lid box

Box for storing 48 champagne lids either in the standard version (grey 
plastic drawer, red velour insert and crystal clear frame) or in the smo-
ked glass version (smoked glass drawer, wine-red velour insert and cry-
stal clear frame). This box can be stacked on all other LINDNER boxes.
Width: 236 mm, Depth: 303 mm, Height: 20 mm

 Standard 2148F
 Smoked glass 2748F  € 17.00

4 Champagne lid album

Black ring binder made of padded leatherette foil including 5 special 
foil pages for storing 35 champagne lids each. The champagne lids are 
pushed from the back side of the page into the recess. Foil interleaves 
avoid scratches on the crystal clear surface of the champagne lid pages 
and guarantee a crystal clear view of the champagne lids. The ring bin-
der has a capacity for 10 champagne lid pages for a total of up to 350 
champagne lids. 

Content:
�p���S�J�O�H���C�J�O�E�F�S���X�J�U�I�������S�J�O�H���N�F�D�I�B�O�J�T�N
�p�������D�I�B�N�Q�B�H�O�F���M�J�E���Q�B�H�F�T���X�J�U�I���G�P�J�M���J�O�U�F�S�M�F�B�W�F�T

 3505 € 29.90

5 Additional pages for the champagne lid album

Additional pages and foil interleaves (pack of 5) with universal punching 
for champagne lid album 3505. Each page offers space for up to 35cham-
pagne lids.

 3501 € 14.90

6 Small carrying case for 100 Champagne capsules

Lockable carrying case in a classy black aluminum design with #ve trays 
for a total of 100 champagne capsules. The red trays with 20 square in-
dents each are very stable and completely covered in velours. The eight 
plastic feet guarantee a secure stand and protect the table, shelf, etc 
from scratches. External measurements: 245 x 225 x 100 mm.

 2328-100 CK € 27.50

€ 14.90 

€ 29.90

€ 17.00

€ 54.50

NEW

€ 39.5
0

€ 27.50

NEW

NEW

OTHER AREAS OF COLLECTION . champagne lids

Prices do not include contents / display material.
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71COIN SUPPLIES . Optical devices

1 Tabletop Folding Lamp

Strong 13 Watt compact lamp that features full spectrum 
lightning: 2000 Lux from a 250 mm (9 3/ 4") distance from the 
re!ector to the base/tabletop. Simply open up the foldable 
arm of the re!ector and the light turns on automatically. To 
turn off just fold it back together. Size: 90 x 90 mm (3 19/ 32" x 
3 19/ 32"), height when opened horizontally 260 mm (10 1/ 4"), 
height when opened up vertically 490 mm (19 9/ 32"). Weight: 
approx. 1.10 kg. Comes with 2 m (78 3/ 4") electric cord.

 7148  € 78.00

LINDNER Magni Cam – mobile digital micro-
scope with display and camera function all in 
one"

Magni!cation in a new dimension The mobi-
le digital microscope offers the latest innova-
tions which allow you to see the smalles detail 
– magni#cation anywhere at any time$ Thanks 
to the integrated display you can inspect your 
objects without depending on your computer 
or notebook. The details can easily be seen on 
the display and with the help of the camera func-
tion be held and saved. Thanks to the concept 
of microscope, magni#er and camera all in one 
the MagniCam offers everything you need in one 
gadget, no need for a computer. The delivery 
includes a USB cable thus offering the possibi-
lity to save the pictures onto your PC and to see 
them in a large format on the screen or to edit 
the pictures.

 9115  € 179.90

Technical Data:
Magni!cation: 7 to 108 x, optical zoom at 7 
to 27 times magni#cation

Operating modes: digital microscope 
(27 x – 108 x); digital magni#er (7x -25 x); 
Digital camera (1 x – 7 x)

Display: 4,6 cm / 1,8" 

LCD colour display Illumination: 4 white 
LEDs, 3 different levels

Picture Effects: levels of grey, inverted co-
lours, separated display, accentuation, relief

Memory: internal !ash memory to safe ca. 
60 pictures (can be seen at the display of the 
MagniCam or via USB cable be transferred to 
your PC and there be seen or worked on)                                                                      

Size: 120 x 56 x 25 mm

Weight: ca. 70 g (without batteries)

Batteries: 3 x AAA Micro battery (included in 
delivery) – rechargeable with the included 
USB cable (PC) or net plug (230V).

Included in delivery: LINDNER MagniCam, 
Mini-USB cable, net Plug/recharging cable,  
3 x AAA NiMH batteries, CD with software 
and instructions

Operating language for device: English

2 Tabletop Folding Lamp “mobile“

This lamp can be charged and then used for 4-5 
hours. 18 Watt energy saving compact lamp with 
3000 Lux from a 300 mm (11 13/ 16") distance from 
the re!ector to the base/tabletop. Size: approx. 
100 x 140 mm (3 15/ 16" x 5 1/ 2"), height when 
opened horizontally 330 mm (13"), height when 
opened up vertically 560 mm (22"). Weight:  
appox. 2.5 kg. With charger and 1.80 m (70 27/ 32") 
electric cord.

 7149 € 179.00

LINDNER digital USB microscope

In many situations it is quite important to see 
even the smallest detail. Variations from the 
original, small details, micro script or damages 
which often cannot be seen by the naked eye – 
are no problem at all for the USB microscope. 
View with ease at the computer screen what was 
hidden before. With the help of the included soft-
ware you can easily make pictures and videos 
of your new knowledge which can then be do-
cumented and saved. There are no limits of the 
application areas in which the USB microscope 
can be used, no matter if you use it for your hob-
by, profession, at school or just of pure interest 
for #ne details$ Use the microscope as hand-held 
unit or as standing unit with the included stand.

 7155   € 99.90

Technical Data: 
Magni!cation: 20 to 200 x

Integrated optical zoom: yes

Resolution photo: 1280 x 960 pixels

Optical resolution: 1.3 mega pixel                                                                    

Operating voltage: via USB

Software: German, English, Spanish, 
Russian

Measurement: (WxH) 33 mm x 110 mm 
(without stand)

Included in delivery: LINDNER USB digital 
microscope, USB cable (PC), stand, software 
CD and instructions

Operating system: MS Windows 98SE/ME, 
2000, XP/Vista. Mac OS X 10.5 and higher.

LINDNER DIGITAL USB MICROSCOPE

LINDNER MAGNICAM

TABLETOP FOLDING LAMP

See the little things really big on your PC screen. 

€ 99.90 

€ 179.90 

Prices do not include contents / display material..
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Eschenbach Standlupen
Eschenbach Standlupe, 8fach, aus 
Kunststoff. Linse: aplanatisch PXM®-
Leichtlinse mit cera-tec Beschichtung, 
25 mm Ø.

 7166 € 22.50
Eschenbach Steinlupe 15fach, aus 
schwer ent!ammbarem Kunststoff mit 
Lüftungsloch gegen Beschlagen. Farbe: 
anthrazit. Linse: PXM®-Leichtlinse,  2lin-
sig, 13 mm Ø. 

 7167 € 25.50

Eschenbach Hellfeldlupe
Ohne zusätzliche Lichtquelle wird bei 
diesen Lupen eine Erhellung des Sehfel-
des durch berechnete Lichtführung 
erreicht.
Bei sinkendem Abstand zwischen Auge 
und Lupe passt sich das Auge der jeweili-
gen Sehentfernung an und es wird eine 
1,8 bis zu 6fache Vergrößerung erreicht. 
Hellfeldlupen sind praktische und unauf-
fällige Sehhilfen, die in jeder Tasche Platz 
"nden. Glaslupe mit mattiertem Rand,  
65 mm Ø, 6fach.

 7180 € 64.50

Eschenbach Fadenzähler 
Fadenzähler in Präzisionsausführung, 
Gehäuse aus Messing, seidenmatt 
verchromt.
Linse: bikonvex, optisch geschliffenes 
Silikatglas.

Ausschnitt 10 x 10 mm, 12fach,  Linse 
12,6 mm Ø, Höhe 23 mm.

 7175 € 22.00
Ausschnitt 15 x 15 mm, 10fach,  Linse 
14,6 mm Ø, Höhe 27 mm.

 7176 € 25.50
Ausschnitt 20 x 20 mm, 8fach, Linse 
17,6 mm Ø, Höhe 33 mm.

 7177 € 26.50
Ausschnitt 30 x 30 mm, 5fach, Linse 
31,6 mm Ø, Höhe 53 mm.

 7178 € 46.00

Eschenbach Lupenbrille MaxDetail
Genaues Betrachten von Sammelobjekten und dabei bei-
de Hände frei haben. Vergrößerung 2fach, 
Gewicht 49 Gramm. Sehfeld 15 cm/40 cm, Arbeitsbe-
reich ca. 40 cm. Dioptrinausgleich ± 3,0 dpt, rechts/links 
einstellbar. 
Lieferung in praktischer Brillenbox.

 7169 € 89.00

Eschenbach Standlupe
scribolux – mit extra großem Sehfeld
Asphärische PXM®-Leichtlinse, 100 x 75 
mm, Linse beidseitig cera-tec® hartbe-
schichtet. Vergrößerung 2,8fach, 7,0 dpt. 
Abstand Linse – Au!age!äche: 7,5 cm. 
Mit extra großem Sehfeld und LED-Be-
leuchtung. Lieferung inkl. Batterien (3 
Mignon 1.5 V) und  Mikrofaser-Linsen-
schutzbeutel, der sich zum Putzen der 
Linse eignet.

 7168 € 108.00

Eschenbach Aufsetz-Leuchtlupe
System vario plus – mit erheblich verbesserter Ausleuchtung# 
Linse: PXM®-Leichtlinse mit cera-tec® Hartbeschichtung, 35 mm Ø.
Leuchtlupe, 12,5fach/50,0 Dpt. als Batterieversion, bestehend aus zwei 
Komponenten: Lupentopf und Griff, inkl. Batterien.

 7165 € 74.00

LINDNER P!egetuch für Lupen und Brillen
HiTec-P!egetuch aus Microfaser, frei von chemischen Zusätzen, lange 
haltbar und waschbar. Material: 70 % Polyester und 30 % Nylon-Microfa-
ser. Größe ca. 18 x 14 cm. 

 8079 € 1.95

Eschenbach Präzisions Einschlaglupen
Die technischen Lupen für alle, die präzi-
se und professionell arbeiten möchten. 
Mattverchromtes Messinggehäuse mit 
Öse, Linsenfassung aus Metall, schwarz 
lackiert, Präzisions-Glasoptik.

Aplanat, 23 mm Ø, 10fach.
 7170 € 43.00

Aplanat, 10 mm Ø, 15fach.
 7171 € 45.00

Achromat, 17 mm Ø, 20fach. 
 7172 € 87.00

Kompakte Taschenlupe im  
Scheckkarten-Format - Eschenbach
easyPocket – so klein kann großes Sehen 
sein#
Diese handliche Lupe ist immer mit da-
bei# 3fache Vergrößerung mit LED-Licht.

 7164 € 53.00

Eschenbach Stiellupen
Serie economic – mit Zusatzlinse im Griff 
Bikonvex, PXM®-Leichtlinse mit dauer-
hafter Antistatikbeschichtung. Transpa-
rente Linsenfassung, hochwertiger, 
schwarzer Kunststoffgriff. Plankon vexe 
Zusatzlinse im Griffansatz erlaubt die Be-
trachtung mit 5facher Vergrößerung.

Linsengröße 65 mm Ø, 3fach, 7,4 Dpt. 
 7160  € 32.00

Linsengröße 80 x 40 mm, 2,5fach,  
5,0 Dpt. 

 7162  € 46.00

Preise verstehen sich ohne Inhalt/Dekoration.

OPTISCHES ZUBEHÖR
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LED-Leuchtlupen
Aluminium-Leuchtlupe mit 8 weißen LEDs inkl. Batterien. 
2,5fache Vergrößerung. Linse aus optischem Glas. 
Durchmesser 55 mm. Beleuchtung in zwei Stufen schalt-
bar (4/8 LEDs). Lieferung im gepolsterten Etui.

 7151 € 19.50

Goldfarbene Leuchtlupe mit 8 weißen LEDs inkl. Batteri-
en. 2,5fache Vergrößerung. Linse aus optischem Glas. 
Durchmesser 55 mm. Beleuchtung in zwei Stufen schalt-
bar (4/8 LEDs). Lieferung im gepolsterten Etui.

 7191** € 24.50

** Lieferung nur solange Vorrat reicht.

Randlose Stand-/Klemmlupe mit LED-Beleuchtung
Sehr vielseitige Stand- und Klemmlupe mit !exiblem Me-
tallstiel und beleuchteter Linse (2 LEDs einschaltbar am 
Stand-/Klemmfuß). Linsendurchmesser 87 mm, 2fache 
Vergrößerung, eingearbeitete Linse 21 mm Durchmesser, 
4fache Vergrößerung. Anti-Rutsch Alu-Klemme für 
Arbeitsplatten bis 38 mm Stärke und einklappbaren ver-
chromten Standfüßen. Lieferung inkl. Batterien und 
Linsen-Reinigungstuch.

 7154 € 22.50

Alu LED-Aufsetzleuchtlupe
LED-Aufsetzleuchtlupe im Alu-Design, Ausschnitt mit 
Scala 2 x 2 cm, 8fache Vergrößerung, Linse 30 mm Ø. 
inkl. Batterien. Lieferung im gepolsterten Etui.

 7153 € 19,95

Randlose LED-Leuchtlupe
Randlose LED-Leuchtlupe, 2fache Vergrößerung. 90 mm 
Ø. Inklusive Linsenschutz-Beutel aus grauem Velours. In-
klusive Batterien.

 7152 € 9.75

VARTA-BATTERIEN
Batterien MIGNON, 1,5 V.  9105 € 1.99 
Batterien MICRO, 1,5 V.  9106 € 2.50
Batterien BABY, 1,5 V.  9107 € 2.99

Fadenzähler
Fadenzähler schwarz, mit Skala, im Plas-
tik-Etui, Ausschnitt 2,5 x 2,5 cm, 6fach.

 S 32 € 16.50

Fadenzähler schwarz, mit Skala, Aus-
schnitt 2 x 2 cm, 10fach.

 S 36 € 5.75

Fadenzähler BIG, beleuchtbar, schwarz, 
mit Skala, Ausschnitt 7,8 x 7,8 cm, 110 
mm Ø, 2,5fach, ohne Batterien.

 S 64 € 13.50

Hellfeldlupe, rund
Hellfeldlupe mit 2,5facher Vergrößerung. 
60mm Ø.Die Lupe wird in einer edlen und 
gepolsterten Holzbox geliefert.

 7185 € 21.50

Hellfeldlupe, quadratisch
Quadratische Hellfeldlupe mit 2,5facher 
Vergrößerung. Maße: 45x45x45mm. Die 
Lupe wird in einer edlen und gepolsterten 
Holzbox geliefert.

 7186 € 23.50

Randlose Stiellupen
Randlose Stiellupe, 75 mm Ø, 3fach.

 7196  € 6.95
Randlose Stiellupe, 90 mm Ø, 2fach. 

 7195 € 7.95

Aufsetz-Leuchtlupen
Aufsetz-Leuchtlupe, 2- und 4fach,  
90 mm Ø, ohne Batterien.

 7146 € 7.50
Leuchtlupe weiß, 10fach, 30 mm Ø, ohne 
Batterien.

 S65     € 9.50

LED-Leuchtlupe
5fache Vergrößerung. 
Durchmesser 50 mm.

 S 197 € 3.80

Aufsetz-Leuchtlupe
Leuchtlupe mit 8facher Ver-
größerung, justierbarer 
Fokussierung und Skala von 
0-10 mm, ohne Batterien.

 S 170 o € 6.50

Einschlaglupe
Einschlaglupe mit 10facher 
Vergrößerung, 17 mm Ø.

 2092 € 8.50

Standlupe
Standlupe mit 10facher 
Vergrößerung, 25 mm Ø.

 S66 € 6.50

Preise verstehen sich ohne Inhalt/Dekoration.

OPTISCHES ZUBEHÖR
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PHILATELIE . Vorteilsangebote

Und so funktioniert’s:
Wählen Sie sich aus dem aktuellen Katalog Ihren gewünschten Vordruckal-
benteil aus. Umfasst der ausgewählte Albenteil 25 Seiten oder mehr haben 
Sie im Rahmen des Vorteilsangebotes die Möglichkeit, ein Ringbinder-Set 
REGULAR (1124) zum ermäßigten Preis von € 34.00 zu be- 
ziehen. 
Hieraus ergibt sich für Sie ein Preisvorteil in Höhe von € 12.50 gegenüber 
dem Einzelbezug von Vordruckblättern und Ringbinder-Set. 
Das LINDNER Ringbinder-Set REGULAR (1124) erhalten Sie wahlweise in 
den Farben weinrot, blau, grün, hellbraun und schwarz. Details zum Ring-
binder-Set erfahren Sie auf Seite 54.

Beispiel:
LINDNER-T Vordruckblätter Bundesrepublik Deutschland 1990 bis 1994, 

 T 120 b/90, bestehend aus 41 Vordruckblättern.  Verkaufspreis € 82.00 
 (Artikel unterliegt der Preisbindung) 

PLUS

Ringbinder-Set REGULAR (1124V) in der von Ihnen gewünschten Farbe zum ermäßigten  
Preis von € 34.00 

= Vorteilspreis  € 116.00

Zum Vergleich: Im Einzelbezug würde der Preis für beide Artikel € 128.50 
betragen. 

Soweit Sie von diesem Vorteilsangebot Gebrauch machen wollen geben 
Sie bitte bei Ihrer Bestellung zusätzlich zur Bestell-Nr. des gewünschten 
Vordruckalbenteiles die Bestell-Nr. für das Vorteils-Ringbinder-Set in der 
von Ihnen gewünschten Farbe an.

VORDRUCKALBUM –  
RINGBINDER   
UND KASSETTE IM SET

Pro!tieren Sie von diesem Komplettangebot
Beim Kauf eines LINDNER-T Vordruckalben-Gebietes mit 
mindestens 25 Seiten bieten wir Ihnen die Möglichkeit, ein 
Ringbinder-Set REGULAR (1124) zum Vorteilspreis zu 
beziehen. = Vorteilspreis

ALBENTEIL  
MIT 25 SEITEN  
... ODER MEHR RINGBINDER-SET 1124

Deutschland 2005 bis 2008 

inklusive Ringbinder-Set  

REGULAR (1124V),  

Farbe nach Wahl

Regulär: 
€ 66.00 + € 46.50 = € 112.50

Vorteilspreis:   € 100.00

Österreich 1996 bis 2006 

inklusive Ringbinder-Set  

REGULAR (1124V),  

Farbe nach Wahl

Regulär: 
€ 106.00 + € 46.50 = € 152.50

Vorteilspreis:   € 140.00

Schweiz 1999 bis 2008 

inklusive Ringbinder-Set  

REGULAR (1124V),  

Farbe nach Wahl

Regulär: 
€ 88.00 + € 46.50 = € 134.50

Vorteilspreis:   € 122.00

Beispiel 3:

Beispiel 2:

Beispiel 1:

Vorteilsangebot



ABU DHABI
1964 - 1972 7 T 167 14,00

ÅLAND ISLANDS
1984 - 2008 33 T 129 A 66,00

ALBANIA
1988 - 1998 45 T 122/88 90,00
1999 - 2005 41 T 122/99 82,00

ALDERNEY
1983 - 2008 36 T 145 GA 72,00

ANDORRA
Spanish 1928 - 2008 41 T 123 82,00
French 1931 - 1971 23 T 124 46,00

1972 - 2007 47 T 124 a 94,00
2008 2 T 124 a/08 5,00

ARGENTINA
1858 - 1951 38 T 460/58 76,00
1952 - 1969 39 T 461/52 78,00
1970 - 1977 27 T 461 54,00
1978 - 1984 44 T 461/78 88,00
1985 - 1991 51 T 461/85 102,00
1992 - 1998 41 T 461/92 82,00
1999 - 2003 43 T 461/99 86,00
2004 - 2007 37 T 461/04 74,00

special page: plastic art 1982 1 T 461/78 S1 2,00

ARMENIA
1992 - 2002 28 T 255 56,00

ARUBA
1986 - 2008 43 T 431 86,00

AUSTRALIA
1913 - 1965 25 T 470 50,00
1966 - 1982 38 T 470/66 76,00
1983 - 1991 43 T 470/83 86,00
1992 - 1997 42 T 470/92 84,00
1998 - 2003 48 T 470/98 96,00
2004 - 2006 47 T 470/04 94,00
2007 - 2008 28 T 470/07 56,00

7 vending machine stamps issu-
ed by main Post Of!ces

1984 1 T 470 AS 2,00

commemorative page: sheet 
overprinted "National Stamp Ex-
hibition Brisbane 1982"

1982 1 T 470/66 S1 2,00

AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
1957 - 2008 18 T 471 36,00

AUSTRIA
Previous to 1945

Bosnia and Herzegovina 1879 - 1918 12 T 202 24,00
Lombardei and Venetia, Crete, 
Levante

1850 - 1918 21 T 203 42,00

Austria-Hungarian Monarchy 1850 - 1918 22 T 204 44,00
German-Austrian Republic 1918 - 1921 12 T 205 24,00
Austrian Republic 1922 - 1937 26 T 206 52,00
Austria during the 3rd Reich, 
Ostmark

1938 - 1945 19 T 206/38 38,00

Austria
complete offer  1945 - 2008 226 T 209 S 361,60
Austrian Republic 1945 - 1967 53 T 207 106,00

1968 - 1974 25 T 208 50,00
 1975 - 1984 34 T 209 68,00
 1985 - 1995 42 T 209/85 84,00
 1996 - 2006 53 T 209/96 106,00
 2007 - 2008 19 T 209/07 38,00

sheetlets
1988 - 2008 51 T 209 K 102,00

LINDNER-T ILLUSTRATED PAGES 

Illustrated Pages

Illustrated album pages provide a full and complete overview of each  
country's issued stamps. LINDNER uses an acid-free, age resistant, and  
archival paper called “PERMAPHIL®”; the size is 10 3/ 4" x 11 5/ 8" (272 x 
296 mm). The !rm, wood-free paper has an 18-hole perforation to !t all the 
original LINDNER 18-ring binders shown on pages 54/55.

Some of the LINDNER-T Illustrated Country Albums are printed in full color. 
The selection of illustrated albums in color range from Germany, Berlin, 
France, Great Britain, Netherlands, Austria, Switzerland, and Spain. These 
album sets are specially marked in the following listing. 

Supplements

Listed on pages 86-90 are the yearly supplements for all LINDNER-T  
Illustrated Country Albums. They are published in the early summer of each 
year and contain the supplement pages for all stamps issued in the previ-
ous calendar year. Stamp collections can be kept up-to-date and the con-
tinuous quality of the supplements guarantee a perfect match to the pages 
previously purchased.

Number of Pages

In the following listing, the number of pages is the actual amount of illustra-
ted album pages in one set (title pages excluded). However, all sets contain 
title pages and are included in the price. 

Single Pages

Every LINDNER-T illustrated album page can be purchased individually.  
Please provide exact order information including album number, page num-
ber and year since single pages can not be exchanged or returned.  
Example: 1 x T 120 b/49 pages 15, 16, 17 year 1959. 

We recommend: Before purchasing a large amount of single pages, please 
check if it is less expensive to obtain a complete set instead of individual 
years. Please contact us if you need assistance.

LINDNER Single Page Index

The page index lists the year as well as the MICHEL numbers and/or the 
catalog numbers for each illustrated page. The LINDNER-T page 
indexes starting in January 2000 can be found on the internet under  
www.lindner-falzlos.de in the section “Downloads”. 

To each area of interest you can obtain the retrospective years on 
request. 

Important:

The following tables contain the supplement pages 2008. The  
supplements for 2009 will be issued in spring 2010.

For further information or questions please contact our sales representati-
ves at +49 (0) 7427/701-20 or send an e-mail to info@lindner-falzlos.de

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR THE  
LINDNER-T ILLUSTRATED COUNTRY ALBUMS  
AND SUPPLEMENTS

Prices and Speci!cations 
All prices and speci!cations are subject to change without prior notice.
All products are offered without stamps, coins, or any other contents.

Printed in Germany on chlorine free, bleached paper.
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BRAZIL
1942 - 1967 53 T 479 106,00
1967 - 1974 40 T 480 80,00
1975 - 1981 39 T 480/75 78,00
1982 - 1986 38 T 480/82 76,00
1987 - 1993 44 T 480/87 88,00
1994 - 2000 46 T 480/94 92,00
2001 - 2007 41 T 480/01 82,00

BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORIES
1963 - 2008 51 T 405 102,00

BULGARIA
1945 - 1955 47 T 135 94,00
1956 - 1962 41 T 135/56 82,00
1963 - 1966 37 T 135/63 74,00
1967 - 1970 40 T 135/67 80,00
1971 - 1975 51 T 136 a 102,00
1976 - 1979 51 T 136/76 102,00
1980 - 1983 51 T 136/80 102,00
1984 - 1986 43 T 136/84 86,00
1987 - 1990 45 T 136/87 90,00
1991 - 1997 52 T 136/91 104,00
1998 - 2006 52 T 136/98 104,00
2007 - 2008 13 T 136/07 26,00

miniature sheets "BULGARIA 
'89", So!a

1989 17 T 136 B 44,20

CANADA
1851 - 1952 27 T 500 54,00
1953 - 1971 17 T 500/53 34,00
1972 - 1982 37 T 500 a 74,00
1983 - 1991 43 T 500/83 86,00
1992 - 1997 45 T 500/92 90,00
1998 - 2002 49 T 500/98 98,00
2003 - 2008 52 T 500/03 104,00

CHILE
1960 - 1985 43 T 505 86,00
1986 - 1991 39 T 505/86 78,00
1992 - 1998 44 T 505/92 88,00
1999 - 2001 19 T 505/99 38,00

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC
1949 - 1959 50 T 159 100,00
1960 - 1965 47 T 159/60 94,00
1966 - 1976 42 T 159/66 84,00
1977 - 1980 44 T 159/77 88,00
1981 - 1986 55 T 159/81 110,00
1987 - 1991 45 T 159/87 90,00
1992 - 1996 47 T 159/92 94,00
1997 - 2000 41 T 159/97 82,00
2001 - 2004 44 T 159/01 88,00
2005 - 2008 50 T 159/05 100,00

CHINA - TAIWAN (FORMOSA)
with postage dues 1948-1998 1945 - 1960 37 T 164/45 74,00

1960 - 1969 39 T 164/60 78,00
1970 - 1975 36 T 164/70 72,00
1976 - 1981 38 T 164/76 76,00
1982 - 1988 45 T 164/82 90,00
1989 - 1994 47 T 164/89 94,00
1995 - 2000 44 T 164/95 88,00
2001 - 2006 61 T 164/01 122,00
2007 - 2008 19 T 164/07 38,00

CHRISTMAS ISLANDS
1958 - 1996 46 T 474 92,00
1997 - 2008 23 T 474/97 46,00

CISKEI
1981 - 1994 30 T 524 60,00

AUSTRIA
self-adhesive panes

2005 - 2008 9 T 209 FS 18,00
vending machine stamps

 11 T 209 AS 22,00
neutral page for 24 vending machine stamps

 1 T 209 ASN 2,50
commemorative pages Austria

Reprint „WIPA“ 1965 - 1965 1 T 207/S1 2,50
1981 - 1981 1 T 209/S4 2,50

„Reprint „IFA“ 1968 - 1968 1 T 208/S1 2,50
Reprint „100 Years of Vienna 
State Opera House”

1969 - 1969 1 T 208/S2 2,50

Black Print „Vienna“ 1975 - 1975 1 T 209/S3 2,50
Postage Stamp Series „Beautiful 
Austria“

1973 - 1975 1 T 209/S5 2,50
1976 - 1983 1 T 209/S6 2,50

Black Print „Europe Stamp“ 1988 - 1988 1 T 209/S7 2,50
Commemorative page „Mozart 1991 - 1991 1 T 209/S8 2,50
"Day of the Stamp" 1995 - 1995 1 T 209/S9 2,50
"Get To Know Austria" 1995 - 1995 1 T 209/S10 2,50

Personalized Issues of the OSD
personalized single stamps of 
the OSD

2005 - 2008 4 T 209 PM/E 8,00

personalized sheets of the OSD 2005 - 2008 24 T 209 PM/B 48,00
neutral page for 12 personalized 
stamps in horizontal format

 1 T 209 PM 1 2,50

neutral page for 12 personalized 
stamps in vertical format

 1 T 209 PM 2 2,50

AZERBAIJAN
1992 - 1997 43 T 258 86,00
1998 - 2003 21 T 258/98 42,00

AZORES
sheetlets 1989 - 2008 7 T 222 K 14,00
booklets 1981 - 2008 8 T 222 H 16,00
postal independence 1980 - 2007 48 T 222 96,00
postal independence 2008 2 T 222/08 5,00

BAHAWALPUR
1945 - 1949 5 T 509 B 10,00

BANGLADESH
1971 - 1990 45 T 507 90,00
1991 - 2000 47 T 507/91 94,00
2001 - 2004 10 T 507/01 20,00

BELGIUM
1849 - 1939 47 T 125 94,00
1940 - 1944 22 T 126 44,00
1944 - 1956 34 T 127 68,00
1957 - 1964 33 T 127/57 66,00
1965 - 1971 32 T 127 a 64,00
1972 - 1980 42 T 127 b 84,00
1981 - 1989 40 T 127/81 80,00
1990 - 1997 42 T 127/90 84,00
1998 - 2003 48 T 127/98 96,00
2004 - 2006 42 T 127/04 84,00
2007 - 2008 31 T 127/07 62,00

sheetlets 1988 - 2002 48 T 127 K 96,00
2003 - 2004 61 T 127 K/03 122,00

2005 27 T 127 K/05 54,00
Of!cial-Registered, Postage due, 
Parcel Post, Military and Railway 
Parcel stamps plus booklets

1940 - 2001 46 T 126 R 92,00

Parcel Post and Railway Parcel 
stamps plus booklets

2002 - 2008 28 T 126 R/02 56,00

BOPHUTHATSWANA
1977 - 1994 32 T 518 64,00

BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA
1993 - 2008 56 T 173 112,00
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1985 - 1989 51 T 290 a/85 102,00
1990 - 1992 36 T 290 a/90 72,00

Sheetlets 1960 - 1971 17 T 290 ab/60 34,00
1972 - 1979 62 T 290 ab/72 124,00
1980 - 1982 51 T 290 ab/80 102,00
1983 - 1984 34 T 290 ab/83 68,00
1985 - 1986 40 T 290 ab/85 80,00
1987 - 1989 62 T 290 ab/87 124,00
1990 - 1991 50 T 290 ab/90 100,00

1992 32 T 290 ab/92 81,10
Europe CEPT Joint Issues of EU Countries

1993 - 1999 49 T 290 a/93 98,00
2000 - 2006 42 T 290 a/00 84,00
2007 - 2008 19 T 290 a/07 38,00

Sheetlets 1993 - 1996 40 T 290 ab/93 80,00
1997 - 1999 45 T 290 ab/97 90,00
2000 - 2002 47 T 290 ab/00 94,00
2003 - 2004 44 T 290 ab/03 88,00
2005 - 2006 51 T 290 ab/05 102,00
2007 - 2008 64 T 290 ab/07 128,00

Europe CEPT Sympathy Issues of non-EU countries
1993 - 2000 43 T 290 s/93 86,00
2001 - 2008 39 T 290 s/01 78,00

Sheetlets 1993 - 1996 47 T 290 sa/93 94,00
1997 - 1999 49 T 290 sa/97 98,00
2000 - 2001 39 T 290 sa/00 78,00
2002 - 2003 40 T 290 sa/02 80,00
2004 - 2006 50 T 290 sa/04 100,00
2007 - 2008 30 T 290 sa/07 60,00

Europe CEPT issues of the former Yugoslavia
1993 - 2008 13 T 290 JS 26,00

Europe-Sympathy Issues with forerunners, Nato, Efta, KSZE & Skandinavian Issues
West European Issues 1949 - 1980 45 T 290 mw 90,00

1981 - 1989 25 T 290 mw/81 50,00
West European Issue Sheetlets 1967 - 1984 31 T 290 mwa 62,00

1985 - 1989 16 T 290 mwa/85 32,00
East European Issues 1967 - 1984 40 T 290 mo 80,00

1985 - 1989 8 T 290 mo/85 16,00
East Europe Issue Sheetlets 1971 - 1989 11 T 290 moa 22,00

Other Europe issues and NORDEN
1990 - 1992 12 T 290 m 24,00
1993 - 2005 51 T 290 m/93 102,00
2006 - 2008 20 T 290 m/06 40,00

Sheetlets 1990 - 1992 11 T 290 ma 22,00
1997 - 2003 36 T 290 ma/97 72,00
2004 - 2008 47 T 290 ma/04 94,00

European Sport Championships
1932 - 1992 47 T 290 e 94,00
1994 - 2008 39 T 290 e/94 78,00

European Year of Nature Protection
1995 6 T 280 16,10

FALKLAND-ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES (SOUTH GEORGIA AND SOUTH SAND-
WICH ISLANDS)

1953 - 1981 32 T 410 64,00
1982 - 1991 41 T 410/82 82,00
1992 - 2000 46 T 410/92 92,00
2001 - 2008 42 T 410/01 84,00

FAROE ISLANDS
1975 - 2001 45 T 128 F 90,00
2002 - 2008 23 T 128 F/02 46,00

sheetlets 1977 - 1983 64 T 128 FS 128,00
1984 - 1986 38 T 128 FS/84 76,00
1987 - 1989 48 T 128 FS/87 96,00
1990 - 1992 44 T 128 FS/90 88,00
1993 - 1995 48 T 128 FS/93 96,00
1996 - 1998 52 T 128 FS/96 104,00
1999 - 2000 39 T 128 FS/99 78,00

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
1963 - 2008 47 T 475 94,00

COMORO ISLANDS
1950 - 1975 17 T 130 C 34,00

CROATIA
1941 - 1945 25 T 168/41 50,00

Republic 1991 - 2002 45 T 168 90,00
2003 - 2008 25 T 168/03 50,00

sheetlets 1943 - 1945 20 T 168 K/43 40,00
1993 - 2007 48 T 168 K 96,00

2008 9 T 168 K/08 24,50
Obligatory Tax stamps - dentated 1991 - 2008 11 T 168 ZA 22,00
postal tax stamps - perforated 
issues - sheetlets

1994 2 T 168 ZAK 6,30

CROATIAN REPUBLIC/HERCEG-BOSNA BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA
1993 - 2008 30 T 168 BH 60,00

CURAÇAO
1873 - 1949 22 T 429 44,00

CYPRUS
1880 - 1955 11 T 294 22,00
1960 - 1971 20 T 295 40,00
1972 - 1984 28 T 295 a 56,00
1985 - 2003 46 T 295/85 92,00
2004 - 2008 14 T 295/04 28,00

Turkish Cypriot Post 1974 - 1996 48 T 298 96,00
1997 - 2008 27 T 298/97 54,00

CZECHOSLOVAKIA
1918 - 1939 40 T 309 80,00
1945 - 1952 37 T 310 74,00
1953 - 1959 40 T 310/53 80,00
1960 - 1964 34 T 310/60 68,00
1965 - 1967 27 T 311 54,00
1968 - 1971 32 T 312 64,00
1972 - 1979 57 T 312 a 114,00
1980 - 1984 37 T 312/80 74,00
1985 - 1989 44 T 312/85 88,00
1990 - 1992 12 T 312/90 24,00

CZECH REPUBLIC
1993 - 2004 48 T 312/93 96,00
2005 - 2008 19 T 312/05 38,00

DENMARK
with Slesvig, Thule, Dan. West 
India

1851 - 1959 35 T 128 70,00
1960 - 1971 15 T 128/60 30,00
1972 - 1990 43 T 128 a 86,00
1991 - 2006 49 T 128/91 98,00
2007 - 2008 8 T 128/07 16,00

13 vending machine stamps with 
9 showing no values

 1 T 128 AS 2,50

EGYPT
1971 - 1981 40 T 153 a/71 80,00
1982 - 1991 45 T 153 a/82 90,00
1992 - 2002 47 T 153 a/92 94,00
2003 - 2007 24 T 153 a/03 48,00

ESTONIA
1991 - 2008 46 T 175 92,00

EUROPE SPECIAL TERRITORIES
Europe block albums

Western Europe 2004 70 T 350/04 a 176,10
Eastern Europe 2004 33 T 350/04 b 82,50

Europe CEPT
1956 - 1971 39 T 290 a 78,00
1972 - 1980 49 T 290 a/72 98,00
1981 - 1984 37 T 290 a/81 74,00
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Joint prints 1933 - 1941 40 T 116 z 80,00
Occupied Territories: Bohemia 
and Moravia

1939 - 1945 10 T 117 a 20,00

Occupied Territories: Alsace, 
Lorraine, Luxembourg

1940 - 1941 4 T 117 b 8,00

Occupied Territories: German 
East Post, Generalgovernment, 
Estonia, Lithuania, Latvia, East-
land, Ukraine

1939 - 1944 14 T 117 c 28,00

Occupied Territories: Channel 
Islands

1940 - 1943 3 T 117 d 6,00

Occupied Territories: Albania, 
Kotor, Laibach, Macedonia, Mon-
tenegro, Zante, Zara

1943 - 1945 11 T 117 e 22,00

Occupied Territories: Serbia 1941 - 1943 11 T 117 f 22,00
German Colonies and Of!ces abroad

1897 - 1919 22 T 113 44,00
Plebiscite Issues

1920 - 1922 12 T 114 a 24,00
German Occupation Issues WW 1914-1918 and Belgian Occupied Territory 1919-1921

 10 T 114 b 20,00
Germany 1945-1949

Joint Issues for the American, 
British and Soviet Occupied 
Territory

1946 - 1948 7 T 118 a 14,00

American and British Occupied 
Territories

1945 - 1949 12 T 118 b 24,00

French occupied Territories 1945 - 1949 18 T 118 c 36,00
Sovjet occupied territories 1945 - 1949 22 T 118 d 44,00
Obligatory Tax Stamps 1948 - 1955 1 T 118 XV/I 2,40
AM Post Special 1945 - 1946 9 T 118 S 18,00
Local Issues 1945 - 1946 45 T 119 90,00

West Germany
Complete Offer  1949 - 2008 303 T 120 b 484,80
Federal Republic Germany 1949 - 1959 17 T 120 b/49 34,00

1960 - 1969 30 T 120 b/60 60,00
 1970 - 1979 48 T 120 b/70 96,00
 1980 - 1989 44 T 120 b/80 88,00
 1990 - 1994 41 T 120 b/90 82,00
 1995 - 1999 44 T 120 b/95 88,00
 2000 - 2004 46 T 120 b/00 92,00
 2005 - 2008 33 T 120 b/05 66,00

vending machine stamps
24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values: emblem of the Ger-
man Post Of!ce

 1 T 120 b AS 1 2,40

24 vending machine stamps: 
Castle Sanssouci, Potsdam

 1 T 120 b AS 2 2,40

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout value: Postal emblem

  1 T 120 b AS 3 2,40

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout value: Postal emblem (€)

  1 T 120 b AS 4 2,40

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values: mailboxes

  1 T 120 b AS 5 2,40

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values: Brandenburger 
Gate, Berlin

  1 T 120 b AS 6 2,40

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values: Post Tower, Bonn

  1 T 120 b AS 7 2,40

Commemorative pages
1989 - 2004 51 T 120 b/EB 102,00
2005 - 2008 25 T 120 b/EB/05 50,00

Stationery
Letter stationery 1998 - 2008 55 T 120 b/BG 110,00
Philatelistic Letter Stationery 1998 - 2008 27 T 120 b/PG 54,00
Postcards 1997 - 2008 38 T 120 b/PK 76,00
Special Postcards with philatelis-
tic exhibitions

1949 - 2008 48 T 120 b/SK 96,00

de!nitive stamps
1951 - 2006 19 T 120 b/D 38,00

plate errors and other specialities
1987 - 1989 25 T 120 bF 50,00
1990 - 1991 45 T 120 bF/90 90,00
1992 - 1993 53 T 120 bF/92 106,00
1994 - 1995 54 T 120 bF/94 108,00
1996 - 1997 35 T 120 bF/96 70,00

FAROE ISLANDS
2001 - 2002 33 T 128 FS/01 66,00

booklets 1983 - 2008 18 T 128 FH 36,00

FINLAND
1856 - 1962 41 T 129 82,00
1963 - 1981 30 T 129/63 60,00
1982 - 1995 46 T 129/82 92,00
1996 - 2007 45 T 129/96 90,00

2008 6 T 129/08 16,10
booklets 1988 - 2008 33 T 129 H/88 66,00

FRANCE
1849 - 1940 47 T 130 94,00
1940 - 1944 17 T 131/40 34,00
1945 - 1959 48 T 131/45 96,00
1960 - 1971 43 T 132 86,00
1972 - 1976 24 T 132 a 48,00

 1977 - 1983 38 T 132/77 76,00
 1984 - 1989 35 T 132/84 70,00
 1990 - 1997 46 T 132/90 92,00
 1998 - 2002 48 T 132/98 96,00
 2003 - 2005 38 T 132/03 76,00
 2006 - 2008 50 T 132/06 100,00

Special pages for adhesiv 
stamps

 2008 2 T 132/06 SA 5,00

Council of Europe - Of!cial 
stamps

1958 - 2007 5 T 132 RE 10,00

UNESCO - Of!cial stamps 1961 - 2008 5 T 132 RU 10,00
souvenir blocks  2006 - 2008 15 T 132/06 B 30,00
sheetlets  1999 - 2002 8 T 132/98 K 16,00

 2003 - 2005 8 T 132/03 K 16,00
 2006 - 2008 11 T 132/06 K 22,00

booklets 1952 - 2008 60 T 132 H 120,00
neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Lettre Prioritaire 20 g / 
horizontal format

 1 T 132 P1 2,50

neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Lettre Prioritaire 50 g / 
vertical format

 1 T 132 P2 2,50

neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Monde 20 g / horizontal 
format

 1 T 132 P3 2,50

neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Lettre Prioritaire 20 g / 
vertical format

 1 T 132 P4 2,50

neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Lettre Prioritaire 50 g / 
horizontal format

 1 T 132 P5 2,50

neutral page for personalized 
stamps: Monde 20 g / vertical 
format

 1 T 132 P6 2,50

FRENCH ANTARCTIC TERRITORIES
1955 - 1997 46 T 440 92,00
1998 - 2008 38 T 440/98 76,00

FRENCH POLYNESIA
1958 - 1983 44 T 442 88,00
1984 - 1994 45 T 442/84 90,00
1995 - 2008 46 T 442/95 92,00

GEORGIA
1993 - 2002 44 T 256 88,00

GERMANY
German States without Bavaria and Wuerttemberg

Old Germany 1850 - 1879 34 T 107 68,00
Memel 1920 - 1939 14 T 108 28,00
Danzig 1920 - 1939 32 T 109 64,00
Bavaria 1849 - 1920 20 T 110 40,00
Wuerttemberg 1851 - 1923 11 T 111 22,00

Germany
German Empire 1872 - 1923 26 T 112 52,00

1923 - 1933 12 T 115 24,00
1933 - 1945 43 T 116 86,00
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Sheetlets 1979 - 1988 48 T 120 cK 96,00
1989 - 1990 24 T 120 cK/89 48,00

East Germany GDR
Complete Offer 1949 - 1990 323 T 121 516,80

1949 - 1962 54 T 121 a 108,00
1963 - 1968 58 T 121 b 116,00
1969 - 1974 63 T 121 c 126,00
1975 - 1979 49 T 121 d 98,00
1980 - 1984 47 T 121/80 94,00
1985 - 1990 52 T 121/85 104,00

Paper differences 1989 - 1990 1 T 121 S 2,40
Booklet panes, of!cial stamps 
and parcel post labels

1954 - 1988 19 T 121 R 38,00

Booklets 1955 - 1988 4 T 121 MH 8,00
Booklets (Booklet cover 
variations)

1971 - 1990 18 T 121 HD 36,00

Joint prints 1955 - 1969 44 T 121 z 88,00
1969 - 1979 57 T 121 z/69 114,00
1980 - 1984 37 T 121 z/80 74,00
1985 - 1990 60 T 121 z/85 120,00

Sheetlets 1977 - 1990 14 T 121 K 28,00
Joint print sheetlets 1978 - 1990 16 T 121 ZB 32,00
Special Postcards 1985 - 1990 7 T 121 SK 14,00
Special envelopes 1984 - 1990 7 T 121 SU 14,00
DDR/German Post (July until Oc-
tober 1990)

 1990 2 T 121 DP 5,90

DDR/German Post booklets 1990 1 T 121 DP/H 2,40
DDR/German Post joint prints 1990 1 T 121 DP/Z 2,40
DDR/German Post sheetlet 
pages

1990 1 T 121 DP/R 2,40

Saar I
1920 - 1934 17 T 245 34,00

Saar II
1947 - 1959 21 T 246 42,00

GIBRALTAR
1886 - 1971 23 T 138 46,00
1972 - 1984 29 T 138 a 58,00
1885 - 1999 48 T 138/85 96,00
2000 - 2007 49 T 138/00 98,00

2008 6 T 138/08 16,10

GREAT BRITAIN
1840 - 1951 21 T 145 42,00
1952 - 1969 35 T 145/52 70,00
1970 - 1980 36 T 146 72,00

 1981 - 1989 40 T 146/81 80,00
 1990 - 1997 45 T 146/90 90,00
 1998 - 2004 47 T 146/98 94,00
 2005 - 2008 45 T 146/05 90,00

booklets 1982 - 1998 44 T 146 H/82 88,00
1999 - 2008 38 T 146 H/99 76,00

special page: booklet 145 (MI-
CHEL No. 2131)

 2003 1 T 146/98 S 2,50

GREECE
1924 - 1949 27 T 140 54,00
1950 - 1967 34 T 140/50 68,00
1968 - 1980 43 T 141 86,00
1981 - 1993 45 T 141/81 90,00
1994 - 2004 49 T 141/94 98,00
2005 - 2008 21 T 141/05 42,00

sheetlets 1980 - 2008 39 T 141 K 78,00
booklets 1984 - 2008 15 T 141 H 30,00
Regional Stamps 2008 3 T 141 R 8,60

GREENLAND
1905 - 1999 45 T 128 G 90,00
2000 - 2008 28 T 128 G/00 56,00

booklets 1989 - 2008 15 T 128 GH 30,00

GERMANY
booklets

1951 - 2008 36 T 120 b/H 72,00
booklets for the promotion of sport

1979 - 2008 44 T 120 b/SH 88,00
combinations

1951 - 1994 45 T 120 bz 90,00
1996 - 2007 16 T 120 bz/96 32,00

2008 1 T 120 bz/08 3,50
pairs from sheets

1951 - 2006 16 T 120 b/P 32,00
sheetlets (sheets of 10 stamps)

1979 - 1988 46 T 120 bK 92,00
1989 - 1991 59 T 120 bK/89 118,00
1992 - 1994 69 T 120 bK/92 138,00
1994 - 1995, 
1979, 1980

54 T 120 bK/94 109,10

1996 42 T 120 bK/96 106,10
1997 37 T 120 bK/97 93,60
1998 38 T 120 bK/98 96,10
1999 34 T 120 bK/99 86,10
2000 52 T 120 bK/00 131,10
2001 48 T 120 bK/01 121,10
2002 49 T 120 bK/02 123,60
2003 46 T 120 bK/03 116,10
2004 43 T 120 bK/04 108,60
2005 46 T 120 bK/05 116,10
2006 50 T 120 bK/06 126,10
2007 39 T 120 bK/07 98,60
2008 43 T 120 bK/08 108,60

Special pages
Booklets Nº 46  2001 1 T 120 b/00 S1 2,40
Single stamps from booklets 46 2001 1 T 120 b/00 S2 2,40
Booklets Nº 47  2002 1 T 120 b/00 S3 2,40
German Soccer Champions 1995 - 1999 14 T 120 b/SF 28,00
Free booklet for the citizens of 
the new German States

1991 1 T 120 b/S1 2,40

"Heine" sheetlet without runes 1997 1 T 120 bK/S1 2,40
NAPOSTA sheetlet of ten 2001 1 T 120 bK/S2 2,40
with map background "Pictures 
of Germany"

  9 T 100 L 21,60

with map background "Kosovo  
Aid"

 1999 1 T 100 K 2,40

Special stamps "Emblems of the 
German States"

 1992 2 T 120 W 4,80

"The soccer world champions" 
joint issues with football in the 
background

 2002 1 T 100 WM 2,40

500 Years Post Anniversary 
commemorative card with postal 
rider stamps :Fed. Republic Ger-
many and Berlin

1990 1 T 101 G 2,40

500 Years Post Anniversary 
commemorative card with rider 
stamps: Belgium

1990 1 T 103 G 2,40

500 Years Post Anniversary 
commemorative card with rider 
stamps: Austria

1990 1 T 104 G 2,40

West Germany / West Berin
Special prints for the German 
Sports Aid

1976 - 1995 49 T 120 S 98,00
1996 - 2008 31 T 120 S/96 62,00

Berlin
Complete Offer  1948 - 1990 89 T 120 c 142,40

1948 - 1959 14 T 120 c/48 28,00
1960 - 1969 16 T 120 c/60 32,00

 1970 - 1979 30 T 120 c/70 60,00
 1980 - 1990 29 T 120 c/80 58,00

15 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values

 1 T 120 c AS 2,40

Booklets 1949 - 1989 5 T 120 c/H 10,00
Booklets for the "German Sports 
Aid"

1979 - 1990 4 T 120 c/SH 8,00

Joint prints 1949 - 1989 20 T 120 cz 40,00
Sheet pairs 1949 - 1990 8 T 120 c/P 16,00
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1980 - 1989 44 T 157 a/80 88,00
1990 - 1999 45 T 157/90 90,00
2000 - 2008 51 T 157/00 102,00

sheetlets 1963 - 2003 46 T 157 K 92,00
2004 - 2008 29 T 157 K/04 58,00

vending machine stamps 1990 - 1998 32 T 157 AS 64,00
de!nitive stamps, paper and 
phosphor variations

1965 - 1998 15 T 157 PH 30,00

special pages: supplement to the 
page No. 1-3 out of album T 
157/48

1948 - 1949 5 T 157/48 S 13,00

ITALY
1862 - 1945 57 T 148 114,00
1943 - 1944 7 T 149 14,00
1945 - 1959 32 T 150/45 64,00
1960 - 1969 17 T 150/60 34,00
1970 - 1980 40 T 151 80,00
1981 - 1990 47 T 151/81 94,00
1991 - 1998 42 T 151/91 84,00
1999 - 2005 45 T 151/99 90,00
2006 - 2008 22 T 151/06 44,00

booklets 1989 - 2004 4 T 151 H 8,00
special page: stationery 2001 1 T 151/99 S 2,50

JAPAN
1953 - 1960 22 T 162 44,00
1961 - 1970 37 T 162/61 74,00
1971 - 1980 39 T 163 78,00
1981 - 1988 39 T 163/81 78,00
1989 - 1991 45 T 163/89 90,00
1992 - 1997 46 T 163/92 92,00
1998 - 2000 50 T 163/98 100,00
2001 - 2003 41 T 163/01 82,00
2004 - 2006 51 T 163/04 102,00

JERSEY
1969 - 1985 39 T 145 J 78,00
1986 - 1997 43 T 145 J/86 86,00
1998 - 2005 46 T 145 J/98 92,00
2006 - 2008 23 T 145 J/06 46,00

KIRGHIZIA
1992 - 2002 41 T 257 82,00

KOSOVO (UNMIK)
2000 - 2008 12 T 171 24,00

Republic 2008 3 T 171/08 8,90

LATVIA
1991 - 2008 47 T 176 94,00

LIECHTENSTEIN
1912 - 1959 36 T 178 72,00
1960 - 1971 19 T 178/60 38,00
1972 - 1984 31 T 178 a 62,00
1985 - 2002 45 T 178/85 90,00
2003 - 2008 16 T 178/03 32,00

vending machine stamps 1995 - 2003 2 T 178 AS 5,00
sheetlets 1979 - 1980 41 T 179 82,00

1981 - 1982 49 T 179/81 98,00
1983 - 1984 50 T 179/83 100,00
1985 - 1986 47 T 179/85 94,00
1987 - 1988 41 T 179/87 82,00
1989 - 1990 51 T 179/89 102,00
1991 - 1992 41 T 179/91 82,00
1993 - 1994 45 T 179/93 90,00
1995 - 1996 39 T 179/95 78,00
1997 - 1998 39 T 179/97 78,00
1999 - 2000 58 T 179/99 116,00
2001 - 2002 55 T 179/01 110,00

GUERNSEY
1969 - 1985 35 T 145 G 70,00
1986 - 1997 42 T 145 G/86 84,00
1998 - 2008 47 T 145 G/98 94,00

special page: block No. 27 2001 1 T 145 G/98 S 2,50

HONGKONG
1946 - 1986 37 T 160/46 74,00
1987 - 1997 62 T 160/87 124,00

after repatriation to the PRC 1997 - 2002 47 T 160/97 94,00
2003 - 2006 53 T 160/03 106,00
2007 - 2008 20 T 160/07 40,00

HUNGARY
1871 - 1925 30 T 319 60,00
1926 - 1944 34 T 319/26 68,00
1945 - 1949 22 T 320 44,00
1950 - 1957 40 T 320/50 80,00
1958 - 1962 35 T 320/58 70,00
1963 - 1967 58 T 321 116,00
1968 - 1971 50 T 322 100,00
1972 - 1975 55 T 322 a 110,00
1976 - 1980 48 T 322/76 96,00
1981 - 1984 32 T 322/81 64,00
1985 - 1989 47 T 322/85 94,00
1990 - 1995 46 T 322/90 92,00
1996 - 2002 43 T 322/96 86,00
2003 - 2008 52 T 322/03 104,00

commemorative page: Nature 
preservation

1980 1 T 322/76 S1 2,60

ICELAND
1873 - 1943 19 T 155 38,00
1944 - 1971 17 T 155/44 34,00
1972 - 1995 40 T 155 a 80,00
1996 - 2008 39 T 155/96 78,00

INDIA
1947 - 1973 43 T 158/47 86,00
1974 - 1985 46 T 158/74 92,00
1986 - 1996 46 T 158/86 92,00
1997 - 2003 45 T 158/97 90,00
2004 - 2007 32 T 158/04 64,00

INDONESIA
1984 - 1992 43 T 506 86,00
1993 - 1998 46 T 506/93 92,00
1999 - 2004 49 T 506/99 98,00

IRELAND
1922 - 1971 24 T 152 48,00
1972 - 1984 30 T 152 a 60,00
1985 - 1995 47 T 152/85 94,00
1996 - 2001 49 T 152/96 98,00
2002 - 2007 47 T 152/02 94,00

2008 7 T 152/08 18,60

ISLE OF MAN
1973 - 1985 33 T 145 M 66,00
1986 - 1996 46 T 145 M/86 92,00
1997 - 2005 49 T 145 M/97 98,00
2006 - 2008 20 T 145 M/06 40,00

special page: folding card Mille-
nium change

2000 1 T 145 M/97 S 2,50

ISRAEL
without tabs 1972 - 1984 35 T 156 a 70,00

1985 - 2002 48 T 156/85 96,00
2003 - 2005 9 T 156/03 18,00

with tabs 1948 - 1959 23 T 157/48 46,00
1960 - 1969 29 T 157/60 58,00
1970 - 1979 47 T 157 a 94,00
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MICRONESIA
1984 - 1995 47 T 513 94,00
1996 - 1998 34 T 513/96 68,00
1999 - 2000 40 T 513/99 80,00
2001 - 2002 46 T 513/01 92,00
2003 - 2005 54 T 513/03 108,00

MOLDOVA
1991 - 2002 46 T 244 92,00
2003 - 2008 22 T 244/03 44,00

MONACO
1885 - 1945 21 T 185 42,00
1946 - 1959 37 T 185/46 74,00
1960 - 1971 39 T 186 78,00
1972 - 1979 47 T 186 a 94,00
1980 - 1985 43 T 186/80 86,00
1986 - 1991 42 T 186/86 84,00
1992 - 1998 46 T 186/92 92,00
1999 - 2008 47 T 186/99 94,00

booklets 1989 - 2000 5 T 186 H 10,00

MONTENEGRO
2006 - 2008 12 T 170 24,00

NAMIBIA
1990 - 2000 47 T 510/90 94,00
2001 - 2008 26 T 510/01 52,00

special pages for blocks 1997 6 T 510 S/90 15,60

NAURU
1916 - 1984 32 T 472 64,00
1985 - 2007 51 T 472/85 102,00

2008 2 T 472/08 6,30

NEPAL
with of!cial stamps 1859-1983 1881 - 1972 24 T 187 48,00

1973 - 2001 48 T 188 96,00
2002 - 2007 15 T 188/02 30,00

NETHERLANDS
1852 - 1944 36 T 190 72,00
1945 - 1966 33 T 190/45 66,00
1967 - 1971 16 T 191 32,00
1972 - 1979 26 T 191 a 52,00

 1980 - 1989 34 T 191/80 68,00
 1990 - 1998 46 T 191/90 92,00
 1999 - 2004 47 T 191/99 94,00
 2005 - 2008 36 T 191/05 72,00

14 vending machine stamps wit-
hout value

 1 T 191 AS 2,50

sheetlets 1988 - 2000 48 T 191 K 96,00
2001 - 2006 48 T 191 K/01 96,00
2007 - 2008 18 T 191 K/07 36,00

booklets 1964 - 1984 18 T 190 H 36,00
1985 - 2008 35 T 191 H 70,00

combinations 1940 - 1984 26 T 190 Z 52,00
1985 - 2001 35 T 191 Z 70,00

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
1949 - 1971 19 T 430 38,00
1972 - 1985 42 T 430 a 84,00
1986 - 1999 46 T 430/86 92,00
2000 - 2008 52 T 430/00 104,00

NETHERLANDS INDIES
1864 - 1948 34 T 428 68,00

NETHERLANDS NEW GUINEA WEST NEW GUINEA "UNTEA"
1950 - 1962 6 T 432 12,00

LIECHTENSTEIN
2003 - 2004 53 T 179/03 106,00

2005 30 T 179/05 76,10

LITHUANIA
1990 - 2005 47 T 177 94,00
2006 - 2008 10 T 177/06 20,00

LUXEMBOURG
1852 - 1944 37 T 180 74,00
1945 - 1971 38 T 181 76,00
1972 - 1984 29 T 181 a 58,00
1985 - 2003 46 T 181/85 92,00
2004 - 2008 16 T 181/04 32,00

24 vending machine stamps wit-
hout value

 1 T 181 AS 2,50

booklets 1986 - 2005 5 T 181 H 10,00

MACAO
1884 - 1986 51 T 161 102,00
1987 - 1995 44 T 161/87 88,00
1996 - 1999 35 T 161/96 70,00

sheetlets 1985 - 1999 50 T 161 K 100,00
booklets 1984 - 1995 3 T 161 H 6,00
after repatriation to the PRC 1999 - 2004 49 T 161/99 98,00

2005 - 2008 40 T 161/05 80,00
after repatriation to the PRC 
sheetlets

1999 - 2004 36 T 161 K/99 72,00
2005 9 T 161 K/05 24,50

after repatriation to the PRC spe-
cial blocks

1998 - 1999 12 T 161 SB 24,00

MACEDONIA
1992 - 2008 51 T 174 102,00

postal tax stamps 1991 - 2008 22 T 174 ZA 44,00

MADAGASCAR
1958 - 1975 34 T 197 68,00
1976 - 1987 44 T 197/76 88,00
1988 - 1992 44 T 197/88 88,00
1993 - 1994 40 T 197/93 80,00

MADEIRA
postal independence 1980 - 2007 50 T 224 100,00

2008 2 T 224/08 6,10
sheetlets 1991 - 2008 7 T 224 K 14,00
booklets 1981 - 2008 9 T 224 H 18,00

MALTA
1860 - 1971 38 T 184 76,00
1972 - 1984 30 T 184 a 60,00
1985 - 1999 46 T 184/85 92,00
2000 - 2008 48 T 184/00 96,00

MALTESE ORDER, SOVEREIGN
1966 - 1982 42 T 183 84,00
1983 - 1992 45 T 183/83 90,00
1993 - 2001 48 T 183/93 96,00
2002 - 2008 45 T 183/02 90,00

MARSHALL ISLANDS
1984 - 1992 46 T 515 92,00
1993 - 1997 46 T 515/93 92,00
1998 - 2001 44 T 515/98 88,00
2002 - 2008 55 T 515/02 110,00

MAYOTTE, FRENCH PROTECTORATE
1892 - 2008 25 T 130 M 50,00

MEXICO
1982 - 1991 46 T 540 92,00
1992 - 1998 43 T 540/92 86,00
1999 - 2004 36 T 540/99 72,00
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since 25 years People's Republic 1969 - 1971 27 T 218/69 54,00
1972 - 1978 60 T 218 b 120,00
1979 - 1984 43 T 218/79 86,00
1985 - 1989 38 T 218/85 76,00
1990 - 1995 45 T 218/90 90,00
1996 - 2001 41 T 218/96 82,00
2002 - 2008 49 T 218/02 98,00

PORTUGAL
1853 - 1910 13 T 219 26,00
1910 - 1933 31 T 219/10 62,00
1934 - 1959 39 T 219/34 78,00
1960 - 1977 49 T 220 98,00
1978 - 1983 34 T 220/78 68,00
1984 - 1989 37 T 220/84 74,00
1990 - 1994 49 T 220/90 98,00
1995 - 1998 46 T 220/95 92,00
1999 - 2002 47 T 220/99 94,00
2003 - 2005 52 T 220/03 104,00
2006 - 2008 46 T 220/06 92,00

vending machine stamps 1981 - 1996 7 T 220 A/81 14,00
1997 - 2006 48 T 220 A/97 96,00
2007 - 2008 16 T 220 A/07 32,00

sheetlets 1979 - 2007 48 T 220 K 96,00
2008 8 T 220 K/08 21,10

booklets 1983 - 2006 6 T 220 H 12,00
1985 - 1996 10 T 220 HS/85 20,00
1997 - 2002 7 T 220 HS/97 14,00

booklet panes "castle stamps" 1986 - 1988 9 T 220 SH 18,00
commemorative page: issue for 
protection of nature

1980 1 T 220/78 S1 2,50

RÉUNION
1949 - 1974 15 T 503 30,00

ROMANIA
1948 - 1959 59 T 231/48 118,00
1960 - 1964 50 T 231/60 100,00
1965 - 1970 60 T 231/65 120,00
1971 - 1975 57 T 231 a 114,00
1976 - 1979 48 T 231/76 96,00
1980 - 1984 50 T 231/80 100,00
1985 - 1987 43 T 231/85 86,00
1988 - 1991 42 T 231/88 84,00
1992 - 1994 41 T 231/92 82,00
1995 - 1999 40 T 231/95 80,00
2000 - 2004 49 T 231/00 98,00
2005 - 2006 45 T 231/05 90,00

2007 24 T 231/07 63,50

ROSS DEPENDENCY
1957 - 2007 16 T 496 32,00

RUSSIA
1858 - 1917 14 T 237 28,00
1918 - 1923 9 T 238 18,00
1923 - 1934 29 T 238/23 58,00
1935 - 1944 45 T 238/35 90,00
1945 - 1949 57 T 238/45 114,00
1950 - 1956 52 T 238/50 104,00
1957 - 1960 55 T 238/57 110,00
1961 - 1963 47 T 238/61 94,00
1964 - 1966 55 T 238/64 110,00
1967 - 1969 47 T 238/67 94,00
1970 - 1973 58 T 239 116,00
1974 - 1976 42 T 240 84,00
1977 - 1979 47 T 241 94,00
1980 - 1982 39 T 241/80 78,00
1983 - 1986 52 T 241/83 104,00
1987 - 1989 44 T 241/87 88,00
1990 - 1991 24 T 241/90 48,00

NEW CALEDONIA
1953 - 1983 40 T 446 80,00
1984 - 1996 44 T 446/84 88,00
1997 - 2008 46 T 446/97 92,00

NEWFOUNDLAND
1857 - 1949 21 T 501 42,00

NEW ZEALAND
1855 - 1952 30 T 494 60,00
1953 - 1966 18 T 495/53 36,00
1967 - 1980 42 T 495/67 84,00
1981 - 1989 43 T 495/81 86,00
1990 - 1994 43 T 495/90 86,00
1995 - 1998 43 T 495/95 86,00
1999 - 2002 48 T 495/99 96,00
2003 - 2006 45 T 495/03 90,00
2007 - 2008 23 T 495/07 46,00

NORFOLK-ISLAND
1947 - 1984 32 T 473 64,00
1985 - 1998 43 T 473/85 86,00
1999 - 2008 38 T 473/99 76,00

NORTH KOREA
1996 - 1998 53 T 193 106,00
1999 - 2001 51 T 193/99 102,00

NORWAY
1855 - 1941 18 T 195 36,00
1942 - 1971 29 T 195/42 58,00
1972 - 1985 31 T 195 a 62,00
1986 - 1997 43 T 195/86 86,00
1998 - 2008 40 T 195/98 80,00

booklets 1976 - 2008 43 T 195 H 86,00
commemorative page: Vignette 1982 1 T 195 a/S1 2,50

OMAN
1944 - 1990 43 T 182 86,00
1991 - 2008 44 T 182/91 88,00

PAKISTAN
1947 - 1975 45 T 509 90,00
1976 - 1990 46 T 509/76 92,00
1991 - 2002 36 T 509/91 72,00

PALAU
1983 - 1992 48 T 514 96,00
1993 - 1996 51 T 514/93 102,00
1997 - 1998 37 T 514/97 74,00
1999 - 2000 58 T 514/99 116,00
2001 - 2003 54 T 514/01 108,00
2004 - 2005 44 T 514/04 88,00

PALESTINE
1994 - 2005 36 T 504 72,00

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
1952 - 1984 40 T 476 80,00
1985 - 1999 44 T 476/85 88,00
2000 - 2007 51 T 476/00 102,00

2008 16 T 476/08 42,70

PITCAIRN ISLANDS
1940 - 1985 30 T 477 60,00
1986 - 2003 48 T 477/86 96,00
2004 - 2008 16 T 477/04 32,00

POLAND
Kingdom/Republic 1860 - 1945 34 T 217/18 68,00
Republic 1944 - 1952 49 T 217/44 98,00
People's Republic 1952 - 1959 45 T 217/52 90,00

1960 - 1964 52 T 217/60 104,00
1965 - 1969 45 T 217/65 90,00
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special page: 150 years Spanish 
stamps

2000 4 T 272/98 S 10,00

special page: de!nitive stamps 
"King Juan Carlos I." on phospho-
rescent paper

1982 - 1987 1 T 272/S1 2,50
1988 - 1990 1 T 272/S2 2,50

special page: sheetlet foundation 
25 years Prince of Asturias (MI-
CHEL No. 4079)

 2005 1 T 272/03 234 a 2,50

ST. PIERRE AND MIQUELON
1885 - 1951 26 T 448 a 52,00
1952 - 1976 16 T 448/52 32,00
1985 - 2007 50 T 448 100,00

2008 3 T 448/08 8,90

SURINAM
1873 - 1948 21 T 433 42,00
1948 - 1975 44 T 434 88,00

Republic 1975 - 1982 33 T 434 a 66,00
1983 - 1993 47 T 434/83 94,00
1994 - 2005 47 T 434/94 94,00
2006 - 2008 14 T 434/06 28,00

SWEDEN
1855 - 1945 34 T 252 68,00
1946 - 1963 24 T 252/46 48,00
1964 - 1971 31 T 253 62,00
1972 - 1980 43 T 254 86,00
1981 - 1990 43 T 254/81 86,00
1991 - 2000 46 T 254/91 92,00
2001 - 2008 36 T 254/01 72,00

booklets 1964 - 1971 12 T 253 P 24,00
1972 - 1980 21 T 254 P 42,00
1981 - 1994 45 T 254 P/81 90,00
1995 - 2006 51 T 254 P/95 102,00
2007 - 2008 8 T 254 P/07 16,00

SWITZERLAND
w/o int. Organisations 1843 - 1937 40 T 259 80,00

1938 - 1959 40 T 260/38 80,00
1960 - 1967 22 T 260/60 44,00
1968 - 1975 19 T 260 a 38,00

 1976 - 1984 23 T 260/76 46,00
 1985 - 1998 45 T 260/85 90,00
 1999 - 2008 44 T 260/99 88,00

10 vending machine stamps wit-
hout values

 1 T 260 AS 1 2,50

blocks of four 1960 - 1970 51 T 261 102,00
1971 - 1979 46 T 262 92,00
1980 - 1987 41 T 262/80 82,00
1988 - 1995 44 T 262/88 88,00
1996 - 2003 48 T 262/96 96,00
2004 - 2008 37 T 262/04 74,00

Int. Organisations 1922 - 2008 28 T 263 56,00
sheetlets 1981 - 2008 33 T 260 K 66,00
booklets-de!nives and "Pro 
Patria"

1979 - 2008 24 T 260 H/79 48,00

booklets "Pro Juventute" 1980 - 2006 9 T 261 H/80 18,00
special page sheetlet embroide-
ry of St. Gallen

 2000 1 T 260/99 S 2,50

combinations 1968 - 2008 42 T 260 z/68 84,00

SYRIA
1971 - 1983 40 T 153 d 80,00
1984 - 1989 20 T 153 d/84 40,00

THAILAND
1950 - 1969 19 T 189/50 38,00
1970 - 1979 37 T 189/70 74,00
1980 - 1987 45 T 189/80 90,00
1988 - 1991 44 T 189/88 88,00
1992 - 1994 42 T 189/92 84,00
1995 - 1996 37 T 189/95 74,00

RUSSIA
Republic (Russian Federation) 1992 - 1997 45 T 241/92 90,00

1998 - 2002 46 T 241/98 92,00
2003 - 2006 49 T 241/03 98,00
2007 - 2008 20 T 241/07 40,00

SAN MARINO
1945 - 1955 24 T 249 48,00
1956 - 1967 35 T 249/56 70,00
1968 - 1982 34 T 250 68,00
1983 - 1996 46 T 250/83 92,00
1997 - 2007 54 T 250/97 108,00

2008 5 T 250/08 13,60

SERB BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA, REPUBLIC
1992 - 2008 41 T 173 SBH 82,00

SERBIA
2006 - 2008 11 T 196 22,00

SERB KRAJINA, REPUBLIC
1993 - 1997 6 T 168 SK 12,00

SINGAPORE
1948 - 1986 59 T 498/48 118,00
1987 - 1996 47 T 498 94,00
1997 - 2002 49 T 498/97 98,00
2003 - 2006 56 T 498/03 112,00

SLOVAKIA
1939 - 1945 14 T 308 28,00

SLOVAKIAN REPUBLIC
1993 - 2007 51 T 313 102,00

2008 3 T 313/08 8,90

SLOVENIA
1991 - 2003 46 T 169 92,00
2004 - 2008 26 T 169/04 52,00

sheetlets 1992 - 2007 51 T 169 K 102,00
2008 4 T 169 K/08 11,50

SOUTH AFRICA
1910 - 1960 20 T 508 40,00
1961 - 1984 40 T 508 a 80,00
1985 - 1996 48 T 508/85 96,00
1997 - 2002 45 T 508/97 90,00
2003 - 2008 37 T 508/03 74,00

SOUTH KOREA
1990 - 1995 34 T 192 68,00

SOUTHWEST AFRICA
1923 - 1960 17 T 510 34,00
1961 - 1984 30 T 510 a 60,00
1985 - 1990 13 T 510/85 26,00

SPAIN
1850 - 1882 13 T 268 26,00
1889 - 1939 49 T 268/89 98,00
1936 - 1954 24 T 268/36 48,00
1950 - 1959 14 T 269/50 28,00
1960 - 1969 55 T 270 110,00
1970 - 1975 32 T 271 64,00
1976 - 1981 31 T 272 62,00
1982 - 1984 14 T 272/82 28,00

 1985 - 1991 43 T 272/85 86,00
 1992 - 1997 44 T 272/92 88,00
 1998 - 2002 45 T 272/98 90,00
 2003 - 2007 48 T 272/03 96,00
 2008 13 T 272/08 33,60

booklets 1986 - 1990 2 T 272 H 4,00
special page: block No. 139  2004 1 T 272/03 226 a 2,50
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UNITED NATIONS VIENNA
1979 - 2001 47 T 605 94,00
2002 - 2008 23 T 605/02 46,00

blocks of four 1979 - 1992 47 T 606 94,00
1993 - 2001 48 T 606/93 96,00
2002 - 2006 25 T 606/02 50,00

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

1983 - 2007 48 T 605 K 96,00
2008 7 T 605 K/08 18,60

booklets 1995 - 2008 13 T 605 H 26,00
commemorative page 
"Hundertwasser"

1995 1 T 605 SH 2,50

special pages for se-tanant 
blocks in sheetlets

1997 - 2001 4 T 605 SZ 8,00

USA
Reg. Issues, Commemoratives 
and Air mails

1847 - 1936 54 T 512 108,00
1937 - 1968 54 T 512/37 108,00
1969 - 1977 46 T 512/69 92,00
1978 - 1983 37 T 512/78 74,00
1984 - 1989 42 T 512/84 84,00
1990 - 1994 58 T 512/90 116,00
1995 - 1998 45 T 512/95 90,00
1999 - 2002 45 T 512/99 90,00
2003 - 2008 51 T 512/03 102,00

Of!cials, Postage Dues and 
Booklets

1879 - 1992 48 T 512 R 96,00

Of!cials, Booklets and Self-ad-
hesive Booklet Panes

1993 - 2000 46 T 512 R/93 92,00

Booklets and self-adhesive 
Panes

2001 - 2008 48 T 512 R/01 96,00

VANUATU
1980 - 1993 48 T 478 96,00
1994 - 2005 46 T 478/94 92,00
2006 - 2008 15 T 478/06 30,00

VATICAN
1929 - 1958 26 T 172/29 52,00
1958 - 1963 10 T 172/58 20,00
1963 - 1978 30 T 172/63 60,00
1979 - 1994 46 T 172/79 92,00
1995 - 2004 42 T 172/95 84,00
2005 - 2008 14 T 172/05 28,00

vending machine stamps 2000 - 2004 2 T 172 AS 5,00

WALLIS AND FUTUNA ISLANDS
1955 - 1983 31 T 444 62,00
1984 - 2000 44 T 444/84 88,00
2001 - 2008 24 T 444/01 48,00

WHITE RUSSIA
1992 - 2001 45 T 242 90,00
2002 - 2008 37 T 242/02 74,00

YUGOSLAVIA
1918 - 1943 34 T 165 68,00
1944 - 1959 45 T 165/44 90,00
1960 - 1969 44 T 165/60 88,00
1970 - 1980 51 T 166 102,00
1981 - 1986 40 T 166/81 80,00
1987 - 1991 46 T 166/87 92,00
1992 - 2001 48 T 166/92 96,00
2002 - 2006 25 T 166/02 50,00

THAILAND
1997 - 1999 52 T 189/97 104,00
2000 - 2002 47 T 189/00 94,00
2003 - 2005 43 T 189/03 86,00

2006 15 T 189/06 40,10

TRANSKEI
1976 - 1994 35 T 516 70,00

TURKEY
1920 - 1943 53 T 315 106,00
1944 - 1954 37 T 315/44 74,00
1955 - 1959 33 T 315/55 66,00
1960 - 1970 50 T 315/60 100,00
1971 - 1980 34 T 316 68,00
1981 - 1991 44 T 316/81 88,00
1992 - 2003 47 T 316/92 94,00
2004 - 2008 34 T 316/04 68,00

comemmorative page: sheetlet 
"100st birthday of Kemal 
Ataturk"

1981 1 T 316/81 45a 2,50

UKRAINE
1992 - 2001 48 T 243 96,00
2002 - 2008 52 T 243/02 104,00

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
1973 - 1992 43 T 154/73 86,00
1993 - 2006 48 T 154/93 96,00
2007 - 2008 19 T 154/07 38,00

UNITED NATIONS GENEVA
1969 - 1997 44 T 265 88,00
1998 - 2008 34 T 265/98 68,00

blocks of four 1969 - 1980 28 T 267/69 56,00
1981 - 1984 10 T 267/81 20,00
1985 - 1994 43 T 267/85 86,00
1995 - 2003 46 T 267/95 92,00
2004 - 2006 15 T 267/04 30,00

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

1976 - 2007 50 T 265 K 100,00
2008 5 T 265 K/08 13,60

booklets 1995 - 2008 13 T 265 H 26,00
special pages for se-tanant 
blocks in sheetlets

1997 - 2001 4 T 265 SZ 8,00

commemorative page 
"Hundertwasser"

1995 1 T 265 SH 2,50

UNITED NATIONS GENEVA, NEW YORK AND VIENNA
Human Rights (stamps and 
sheetlets)

1988 - 1993 48 T 610 96,00

UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK
1951 - 1981 42 T 600 84,00
1982 - 1999 49 T 600/82 98,00
2000 - 2008 33 T 600/00 66,00

"Flag Series" (stamps and 
sheets"

1980 - 1989 50 T 601 100,00
1997 - 2007 13 T 601/97 26,00

"Flag Series" sheetlets 1980 - 1999 46 T 600 S 92,00
2001 - 2007 3 T 600 S/01 6,00

"Flag Series" combinations 1980 - 2007 25 T 601 z 50,00
blocks of four 1967 - 1980 54 T 602/67 108,00

1981 - 1987 44 T 602/81 88,00
1988 - 1994 46 T 602/88 92,00
1995 - 2001 45 T 602/95 90,00
2002 - 2006 26 T 602/02 52,00

sheetlets (without "Flag Series") 
and se-tanant sheetlets

1976 - 2006 51 T 600 K 102,00
2007 - 2008 18 T 600 K/07 36,00

booklets 1995 - 2008 13 T 600 H 26,00
special pages for se-tanant 
blocks in sheetlets

1997 - 2003 5 T 600 SZ 10,00

commemorative page 
"Hundertwasser"

1995 1 T 600 SH 2,50
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AUSTRIA
Austria

complete offer  1945 - 2008 226 dT 209 S 610,20
Austrian Republic 1945 - 1967 53 dT 207 153,70

1968 - 1974 25 dT 208 72,50
 1975 - 1984 34 dT 209 98,60
 1985 - 1995 42 dT 209/85 121,80
 1996 - 2006 53 dT 209/96 153,70
 2007 - 2008 19 dT 209/07 55,10

sheetlets
1988 - 2008 51 dT 209 K 147,90

FRANCE
1960 - 1971 43 dT 132 124,70
1972 - 1976 24 dT 132 a 69,60

 1977 - 1983 38 dT 132/77 110,20
 1984 - 1989 35 dT 132/84 101,50
 1990 - 1997 46 dT 132/90 133,40
 1998 - 2002 48 dT 132/98 139,20
 2003 - 2005 38 dT 132/03 110,20
 2006 - 2008 50 dT 132/06 145,00

GERMANY
West Germany

Complete Offer  1949 - 2008 303 dT 120 b 818,10
Federal Republic Germany 1949 - 1959 17 dT 120 b/49 49,30

1960 - 1969 30 dT 120 b/60 87,00
 1970 - 1979 48 dT 120 b/70 139,20
 1980 - 1989 44 dT 120 b/80 127,60
 1990 - 1994 41 dT 120 b/90 118,90
 1995 - 1999 44 dT 120 b/95 127,60
 2000 - 2004 46 dT 120 b/00 133,40
 2005 - 2008 33 dT 120 b/05 95,70

Berlin
Complete Offer  1948 - 1990 89 dT 120 c 240,30

1948 - 1959 14 dT 120 c/48 40,60
1960 - 1969 16 dT 120 c/60 46,40

 1970 - 1979 30 dT 120 c/70 87,00
 1980 - 1990 29 dT 120 c/80 84,10

East Germany GDR
Complete Offer 1949 - 1990 323 dT 121 872,10

1949 - 1962 54 dT 121 a 156,60
1963 - 1968 58 dT 121 b 168,20
1969 - 1974 63 dT 121 c 182,70
1975 - 1979 49 dT 121 d 142,10
1980 - 1984 47 dT 121/80 136,30
1985 - 1990 52 dT 121/85 150,80

DDR/German Post (July until Oc-
tober 1990)

 1990 2 dT 121 DP 8,30

SWITZERLAND
w/o int. Organisations 1938 - 1959 40 dT 260/38 116,00

1960 - 1967 22 dT 260/60 63,80
1968 - 1975 19 dT 260 a 55,10

 1976 - 1984 23 dT 260/76 66,70
 1985 - 1998 45 dT 260/85 130,50
 1999 - 2008 44 dT 260/99 127,60
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BRAZIL

T 480/01 13,00 13,00 10,40 10,40

BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORIES

T 405 7,80 5,20 5,20 7,80

BULGARIA

T 136/98 15,60 15,60 18,20

T 136/07 14,10 20,80

C 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

CANADA

T 500/03 18,20 28,60 20,80 20,80 20,80

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC

T 159/01 28,60

T 159/05 32,30 28,60 39,00 31,20

CHINA - TAIWAN (FORMOSA)

T 164/01 28,60 39,00 26,00

T 164/07 21,90 28,60

CHRISTMAS ISLANDS

T 474/97 7,80 5,20 5,20 7,80 7,80

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS

T 475 2,60 2,60 2,60

CROATIAN REPUBLIC/HERCEG-BOSNA BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA

T 168 BH 7,80 7,80 7,80 10,40 7,80

CROATIA, REPUBLIC

T 168/03 7,80 13,00 7,80 10,40 15,60

postal tax stamps - perfo-
rated issues

T 168 ZA 2,60 2,60

sheetlets T 168 K 10,40 15,60 13,00 15,60

sheetlets T 168 K/08 24,50

CYPRUS

T 295/04 8,60 5,00 7,50 7,50 7,50

Turkish Cypriot Post T 298/97 5,00 5,00 7,50 5,00 7,50

CZECH REPUBLIC

T 312/93 10,40

T 312/05 11,50 10,40 13,00 15,60

D 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

DENMARK

T 128/91 10,00 7,50 10,00

T 128/07 11,10 10,00

E 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

EGYPT

T 153 a/03 20,80 10,40 10,40 10,40

ESTONIA

T 175 7,80 7,80 10,40 7,80 7,80

EUROPE SPECIAL TERRITORIES

Europe block albums

Western Europe T 350 a 176,10

Eastern Europe T 350 b 82,50

Europe CEPT Joint Issues of EU Countries

T 290 a/00 17,50 17,50 17,50

T 290 a/07 23,60 25,00

Sheetlets T 290 ab/03 65,00

Sheetlets T 290 ab/05 61,10 67,50

A 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

ÅLAND ISLANDS

T 129 A 5,00 2,50 5,00 5,00 5,00

ALBANIA

T 122/99 13,00 18,20

ALDERNEY

T 145 GA 5,00 5,00 7,50 7,50 7,50

ANDORRA

French T 124 a 2,50 5,00 2,50 2,50

French T 124 a/08 6,10

Spanish T 123 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

ARGENTINA

T 461/04 24,50 20,80 31,20 20,80

ARUBA

T 431 2,60 7,80 5,20 5,20 7,80

AUSTRALIA

T 470/04 24,50 23,40 75,40

T 470/07 32,30 41,60

AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY

T 471 2,60 2,60 2,60

AUSTRIA

Austria

 T 209/96 15,00 17,50 20,00

 T 209/07 21,10 27,50

sheetlets

T 209 K 10,00 7,50 17,50 15,00 17,50

self-adhesive panes

T 209 FS 7,50 5,00 2,50 7,50

vending machine stamps

T 209 AS 7,50 7,50

Personalized Issues of the OSD

personalized sheets of the 
OSD

T 209 PM/B 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00

personalized single stamps 
of the OSD

T 209 PM/E 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

AZORES

T 222 2,50 5,00 7,50 7,50

T 222/08 6,10

booklets T 222 H 2,50 2,50 2,50

sheetlets T 222 K 2,50 2,50 2,50 5,00

B 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

BANGLADESH

T 507/01 7,80

BELGIUM

T 127/04 36,10 35,00 35,00

T 127/07 41,10 37,50

sheetlets T 127 K/03 85,00

sheetlets T 127 K/05 68,60

Parcel Post and Railway 
Parcel stamps plus 
booklets

T 126 R/02 7,50 10,00 10,00 22,50 10,00

BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA

T 173 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 10,40
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de!nitive stamps

T 120 b/D 9,60

booklets

T 120 b/H 4,80 4,80 7,20 4,80 9,60

booklets for the promotion of sport

T 120 b/SH 7,20 7,20 9,60 7,20 4,80

combinations

T 120 bz/96 12,00

T 120 bz/08 3,50

pairs from sheets

T 120 b/P 2,40 2,40

Sheetlets of 10 from 1.1. - 30.6. 2004

T 120 bK/04 I 63,60

T 120 bK/04 II 45,00

Sheetlets of 10 from 1.1. - 30.6. 2005

T 120 bK/05 I 68,60

T 120 bK/05 II 47,50

Sheetlets of 10 from 1.1. - 30.6. 20046

T 120 bK/06 I 76,10

T 120 bK/06 II 50,00

Sheetlets of 10 from 1.1. - 30.6. 2007

T 120 bK/07 I 53,60

T 120 bK/07 II 45,00

Sheetlets of 10 from 1.1. - 30.6. 2008

T 120 bK/08 I 66,10

T 120 bK/08 II 42,50

Special pages

with map background "Pic-
tures of Germany"

 T 100 L 2,40

West Germany / West Berin

Special prints for the Ger-
man Sports Aid

T 120 S/96 4,80 4,80 2,40 2,40 4,80

GIBRALTAR

T 138/00 17,50 12,50 15,00 20,00

T 138/08 16,10

GREAT BRITAIN

 T 146/98 20,00

 T 146/05 28,60 25,00 32,50 27,50

booklets T 146 H/99 7,50 5,00 10,00 10,00 7,50

GREECE

T 141/94 30,00

T 141/05 18,60 15,00 10,00 10,00

booklets T 141 H 5,00 2,50

Regional Stamps T 141 R 8,60

sheetlets T 141 K 2,50 2,50 2,50 5,00 2,50

GREENLAND

T 128 G/00 7,50 7,50 7,50 10,00 10,00

booklets T 128 GH 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

GUERNSEY

T 145 G/98 10,00 10,00 12,50 12,50 15,00

H 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

HONGKONG

T 160/03 36,40 33,80 41,60

T 160/07 29,70 23,40

HUNGARY

T 322/03 31,20 20,80 20,80 26,00 18,20

EUROPE SPECIAL TERRITORIES

Sheetlets T 290 ab/07 71,10 90,00

Europe CEPT Sympathy Issues of non-EU countries

T 290 s/01 12,50 15,00 12,50 12,50 12,50

Sheetlets T 290 sa/04 43,60 42,50 40,00

Sheetlets T 290 sa/07 28,60 47,50

Europe CEPT issues of the former Yugoslavia

T 290 JS 2,50 2,50 5,00 7,50 5,00

Other Europe issues and NORDEN

T 290 m/93 22,50 5,00

T 290 m/06 11,10 22,50 17,50

Sheetlets T 290 ma/04 46,10 7,50 7,50 50,00 7,50

European Sport Championships

T 290 e/94 22,50 5,00 2,50 5,00 22,50

F 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

FALKLAND-ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES (SOUTH GEORGIA AND SOUTH SAND-
WICH ISLANDS)

T 410/01 13,00 10,40 13,00 15,60 15,60

FAROE ISLANDS

T 128 F/02 10,00 7,50 10,00 7,50 7,50

booklets T 128 FH 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

FINLAND

T 129/96 10,00 10,00 12,50 12,50

T 129/08 16,10

booklets T 129 H/88 2,50 2,50 7,50 2,50 5,00

FRANCE

 T 132/03 35,00 35,00

 T 132/06 43,60 40,00 42,50

Special pages for adhesiv 
stamps

 T 132/06 SA 5,00

Council of Europe - Of!cial 
stamps

T 132 RE 2,50

UNESCO - Of!cial stamps T 132 RU 2,50

sheetlets  T 132/03 K 7,50 5,00

sheetlets  T 132/06 K 10,00 7,50 10,00

souvenir blocks  T 132/06 B 12,50 12,50 12,50

booklets T 132 H 7,50 10,00 7,50 7,50 7,50

FRENCH ANTARCTIC TERRITORIES

T 440/98 7,80 7,80 7,80 13,00 10,40

FRENCH POLYNESIA

T 442/95 7,80 7,80 7,80 7,80 10,40

G 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

GERMANY

West Germany

 T 120 b/00 19,20

 T 120 b/05 20,30 21,60 19,20 19,20

Commemorative pages

T 120 b/EB 16,80

T 120 b/EB/05 17,90 14,40 14,40 14,40

Stationery

Letter stationery T 120 b/BG 14,40 19,20 14,40 14,40 24,00

Philatelistic Letter 
Stationery

T 120 b/PG 4,80 7,20 7,20 4,80 7,20

Postcards T 120 b/PK 4,80 2,40 4,80 2,40 2,40

Special Postcards with phi-
latelistic exhibitions

T 120 b/SK 4,80 2,40 4,80 2,40
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MACEDONIA

T 174 7,80 10,40 10,40 7,80 13,00

postal tax stamps T 174 ZA 2,60 2,60

MADEIRA

T 224 5,00 5,00 7,50 7,50

T 224/08 6,10

booklets T 224 H 5,00 2,50 2,50

sheetlets T 224 K 2,50 2,50 5,00

MALTA

T 184/00 12,50 12,50 17,50 17,50 7,50

MALTESE ORDER, SOVEREIGN

T 183/02 17,50 15,00 17,50 15,00 17,50

MARSHALL ISLANDS

T 515/02 20,80 18,20 18,20 13,00 31,20

MAYOTTE, FRENCH PROTECTORATE

T 130 M 5,20 5,20 5,20 5,20 5,20

MEXICO

T 540/99 13,00

MICRONESIA

T 513/03 49,40 39,00

MOLDOVA

T 244/03 7,80 10,40 7,80 7,80 13,00

MONACO

T 186/99 12,50 12,50 15,00 5,00 12,50

MONTENEGRO

T 170 14,10 7,80 10,40

N 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

NAMIBIA

T 510/01 10,40 7,80 7,80 13,00 7,80

NAURU

T 472/85 13,00 10,40 2,60

T 472/08 6,30

NEPAL

T 188/02 5,20 7,80 5,20 10,40

NETHERLANDS

 T 191/99 17,50

 T 191/05 23,60 25,00 20,00 22,50

booklets T 191 H 7,50 5,00 10,00 5,00 7,50

sheetlets T 191 K/01 27,50 17,50 20,00

sheetlets T 191 K/07 23,60 22,50

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

T 430/00 15,60 20,80 20,80 13,00 18,20

NEW CALEDONIA

T 446/97 10,40 10,40 10,40 10,40 10,40

NEW ZEALAND

T 495/03 28,60 31,20 26,00

T 495/07 29,70 31,20

NORFOLK-ISLAND

T 473/99 13,00 10,40 10,40 7,80 7,80

I 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

ICELAND

T 155/96 7,50 7,50 7,50 10,00 7,50

INDIA

T 158/04 19,30 15,60 20,80 28,60

INDONESIA

T 506/99 18,20

IRELAND

T 152/02 17,50 17,50 20,00 22,50

T 152/08 18,60

ISLE OF MAN

T 145 M/97 17,50 15,00

T 145 M/06 18,60 15,00 17,50

ISRAEL

without tabs T 156/03 7,80 7,80

with tabs T 157/00 13,00 15,60 15,60 15,60 18,20

sheetlets T 157 K/04 16,70 15,60 18,20 10,40 15,60

ITALY

T 151/99 15,00 15,00

T 151/06 21,10 20,00 15,00

booklets T 151 H 2,50

J 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

JAPAN

T 163/04 50,50 36,40 46,80

JERSEY

T 145 J/98 15,00 15,00

T 145 J/06 18,60 20,00 20,00

K 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

KOSOVO (UNMIK)

T 171 2,60 2,60 10,40 10,40 2,60

T 171/08 8,90

L 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

LATVIA

T 176 7,80 7,80 10,40 7,80 7,80

LIECHTENSTEIN

T 178/03 5,00 5,00 7,50 7,50 10,00

sheetlets T 179/03 65,00

sheetlets T 179/05 76,10

LITHUANIA

T 177 7,80 7,80

T 177/06 8,90 7,80 10,40

LUXEMBOURG

T 181/04 8,60 7,50 7,50 7,50 10,00

booklets T 181 H 2,50

M 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

MACAO

T 161/99 23,40

T 161/05 27,10 26,00 26,00 26,00

sheetlets T 161 K/99 23,40

sheetlets T 161 K/05 24,50
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SLOVENIA

T 169/04 14,10 18,20 10,40 15,60 10,40

sheetlets T 169 K 15,60 7,80 10,40 26,00

sheetlets T 169 K/08 11,50

SOUTH AFRICA

T 508/03 23,40 15,60 13,00 10,40 15,60

SPAIN

 T 272/03 22,50 17,50 27,50 22,50

 T 272/08 33,60

special page: block No. 139 T 272/03 S 2,50

special page: sheetlet foun-
dation 25 years Prince of 
Asturias (MICHEL No. 
4079)

 T 272/03 S 2,50

ST. PIERRE AND MIQUELON

T 448 5,20 7,80 7,80 7,80

T 448/08 8,90

SURINAM

T 434/94 13,00 10,40

Republic T 434/06 11,50 13,00 13,00

SWEDEN

T 254/01 10,00 10,00 12,50 12,50 15,00

booklets T 254 P/95 10,00 10,00 10,00

booklets T 254 P/07 11,10 10,00

SWITZERLAND

 T 260/99 12,50 12,50 12,50 12,50 12,50

booklets-di!nives and "Pro 
Patria"

T 260 H/79 2,50 7,50 7,50 2,50

booklets "Pro Juventute" T 261 H/80 2,50

sheetlets T 260 K 7,50 10,00 7,50 7,50 10,00

combinations T 260 z/68 2,50 7,50 5,00 5,00

blocks of four T 262/04 18,60 17,50 15,00 25,00 17,50

Int. Organisations T 263 2,50

T 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

THAILAND

T 189/03 46,80 33,80

T 189/07 40,10

TURKEY

T 316/04 13,60 20,00 12,50 20,00 20,00

U 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

UKRAINE

T 243/02 18,20 18,20 18,20 23,40 26,00

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

T 154/93 7,80 15,60 10,40

T 154/07 19,30 31,20

UNITED NATIONS GENEVA

T 265/98 7,50 7,50 7,50 7,50 10,00

booklets T 265 H 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 265 K 5,00 2,50 5,00 10,00

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 265 K/08 13,60

blocks of four T 267/04 13,60 15,00 10,00

UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK

T 600/00 7,50 7,50 10,00 10,00 12,50

booklets T 600 H 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

NORWAY

T 195/98 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00

booklets T 195 H 5,00 5,00 5,00 7,50 5,00

O 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

OMAN

T 182/91 7,80 5,20 5,20 2,60 2,60

P 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

PALAU

T 514/04 71,30 44,20

PALESTINE

T 504 2,60 2,60

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

T 476/00 18,20 18,20 18,20 26,00

T 476/08 42,70

PITCAIRN ISLANDS

T 477/04 8,90 10,40 7,80 7,80 7,80

POLAND

T 218/02 20,80 20,80 18,20 13,00 18,20

PORTUGAL

T 220/03 37,50 52,50

T 220/06 31,10 45,00 40,00

booklets T 220 H 5,00

vending machine stamps T 220 A/97 25,00 22,50 20,00

vending machine stamps T 220 A/07 21,10 20,00

sheetlets T 220 K 7,50 12,50 2,50 12,50

sheetlets T 220 K/08 21,10

R 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

ROMANIA

T 231/00 39,00

T 231/05 53,10 65,00

T 231/07 63,50

ROSS DEPENDENCY

T 496 2,60 2,60 2,60

RUSSIA

Republic (Russian 
Federation)

T 241/03 33,80 26,00 36,40

Republic (Russian 
Federation)

T 241/07 27,10 26,00

S 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

SAN MARINO

T 250/97 12,50 12,50 10,00 10,00

T 250/08 13,60

SERB BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA, REPUBLIC

T 173 SBH 7,80 7,80 7,80 7,80 7,80

SERBIA

T 196 6,30 15,60 7,80

SINGAPORE

T 498/03 36,40 23,40 57,20

SLOVAKIAN REPUBLIC

T 313 7,80 7,80 5,20 7,80

T 313/08 8,90
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UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 600 K 5,00 5,00 12,50

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 600 K/07 26,10 20,00

"Flag Series" sheetlets T 600 S/01 2,50

"Flag Series" (stamps and 
sheets"

T 601/97 2,50

"Flag Series" combinations T 601 Z 2,50

blocks of four T 602/02 12,50 15,00 10,00

UNITED NATIONS VIENNA

T 605/02 7,50 7,50 7,50 10,00 12,50

booklets T 605 H 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 605 K 5,00 2,50 5,00 15,00

sheetlets and se-tanant 
sheetlets

T 605 K/08 18,60

blocks of four T 606/02 12,50 15,00 10,00

USA

Reg. Issues, Commemora-
tives and Air mails

T 512/03 18,20 26,00 28,60 23,40 20,80

Booklets and self-adhesive 
Panes

T 512 R/01 15,60 10,40 18,20 15,60 10,40

V 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

VANUATU

T 478/94 10,40 10,40

T 478/06 19,30 10,40 10,40

VATICAN

T 172/95 12,50

T 172/05 11,10 7,50 10,00 7,50

vending machine stamps T 172 AS 2,50

W 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

WALLIS AND FUTUNA ISLANDS

T 444/01 10,40 10,40 5,20 7,80 7,80

WHITE RUSSIA

T 242/02 15,60 13,00 13,00 15,60 13,00

Y 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

YUGOSLAVIA

T 166/02 13,00 20,80 7,80

A 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

AUSTRIA

 dT 209/96 21,60 25,20 28,80

 dT 209/07 29,90 39,60

sheetlets dT 209 K 14,40 10,80 25,20 21,60 25,20

F 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

FRANCE

 dT 132/03 50,40 50,40

 dT 132/06 62,30 57,60 61,20

G 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

GERMANY

 dT 120 b/00 28,80

 dT 120 b/05 29,90 32,40 28,80 28,80

S 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

SWITZERLAND

 dT 260/99 18,00 18,00 18,00 18,00 18,00
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Lambert

Verlag Lothar  
Bichlmaier 

(ehemals Hartung Verlag)

Dietzel  
Münzenkatalog

Krause-Mishler

Verlag  
MÜNZEN & 
SAMMELN

Verlag  
GADOURY

Verlag  
MAURY

Verlag  
Nimmergut

WWA  
Suppes-Verlag

Verlag  
Reppa

Rosenberg

Richter  
& Dyballa

Schantl-Verlag

Sieger Kataloge

LINDNER – die starke Marke für Sammler bietet Ihnen  

eine große Auswahl an Literatur und Katalogen  

renommierter Fachverlage an. 

Fordern Sie unser ausführliches Literaturverzeichnis an!



LINDNER Falzlos-Gesellschaft mbH " Rottweiler Straße 38 " D-72355 Schömberg
Postfach 1163 " D-72352 Schömberg " Telefon +49 (0) 74 27 / 7010 " Telefax +49 (0) 74 27 /6118

info@lindner-falzlos.de " www.lindner-falzlos.de


